
Heartland Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  1:03 AM  5/27/2018  Page 1

KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash Class 6A

KSHSAA: 11.80 R 1983 Tisa Johnson, Great Bend

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #452 Wait, Kendra   9 Gardner-Edgerton 12.46 12.35 Q 11.6  
2 #1350 Ray, Destiny  11 Shawnee Mission-East 11.97 12.36 Q 20.9  
3 #617 Birney, Eleecya  10 Hutchinson 12.20 12.50 Q 11.6  
4 #1030 Shaffer, Delaney  12 Olathe Northwest 12.23 12.52 Q 20.9  
5 #1382 Prim, Kierra  10 Shawnee Mission-West 12.44 12.65 q 20.9  
6 #1685 Herzberg, Addison  12 Wichita-East 12.26 12.66 q 11.6  
7 #1746 Jackson, Andryce  10 Hutchinson 12.25 12.70 q 20.9  
8 #1735 Owens, Lajada  10 Wichita-West 12.58 12.71 q 20.9  
9 #281 Abdul-Hameed, Aneesa   9 Derby 12.35 12.73 11.6  

10 #1017 Mpwo, Kadaisha  11 Olathe North 12.84 12.82 11.6  
11 #1370 McCullough, Terri  11 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 12.62 12.82 20.9  
12 #1714 Sebastian, Blair  10 Wichita-Northwest 12.76 12.96 11.6  
13 #440 Daniels, Roshea  12 Gardner-Edgerton 12.88 12.98 20.9  
14 #1541 Frederiksen, Destyne  10 Topeka-Washburn Rural 12.47 13.04 11.6  
15 #1722 Crosby, Lanecia  12 Wichita-Southeast 12.46 13.09 20.9  

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash Class 6A

KSHSAA: 11.80 R 1983 Tisa Johnson, Great Bend

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #452 Wait, Kendra   9 Gardner-Edgerton 12.35 12.15  1.1  
2 #1030 Shaffer, Delaney  12 Olathe Northwest 12.52 12.21  1.1  
3 #1350 Ray, Destiny  11 Shawnee Mission-East 12.36 12.21  1.1  
4 #617 Birney, Eleecya  10 Hutchinson 12.50 12.36  1.1  
5 #1382 Prim, Kierra  10 Shawnee Mission-West 12.65 12.49  1.1  
6 #1746 Jackson, Andryce  10 Hutchinson 12.70 12.51  1.1  
7 #1685 Herzberg, Addison  12 Wichita-East 12.66 12.54  1.1  

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash Class 6A

KSHSAA: 24.20 R 2017 Christal Moseley, Wichita-Southeast

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #1726 Mosely, Christal  12 Wichita-Southeast 25.09 24.34 Q 10.5  
2 #1350 Ray, Destiny  11 Shawnee Mission-East 25.36 25.40 Q 20.3  
3 #774 Harris, Asjah  10 Lawrence 24.68 24.87 Q 10.5  
4 #1042 Reed, Sophie  10 Olathe South 25.71 26.05 Q 20.3  
5 #1029 Righter, Madeline  11 Olathe Northwest 25.72 26.00 q 10.5  
6 #1030 Shaffer, Delaney  12 Olathe Northwest 25.86 26.01 q 10.5  
7 #1685 Herzberg, Addison  12 Wichita-East 26.25 26.17 q 20.3  
8 #452 Wait, Kendra   9 Gardner-Edgerton 26.28 26.32 q 10.5  
9 #1719 Vontress, Trinity  11 Wichita-South 26.49 26.84 20.3  

10 #1725 Miller, Deanna   9 Wichita-Southeast 27.34 26.87 20.3  
11 #1746 Jackson, Andryce  10 Hutchinson 25.96 26.88 20.3  
12 #450 Moorehouse, Kylie   9 Gardner-Edgerton 26.34 27.00 10.5  
13 #1528 Miller, Dejah   9 Topeka High 26.65 27.16 10.5  
14 #545 Ward, Chloe  10 Haysville-Campus 26.70 27.47 10.5  
15 #1730 Andrews, Tychelle  10 Wichita-West 26.51 27.60 20.3  
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash Class 6A

KSHSAA: 24.20 R 2017 Christal Moseley, Wichita-Southeast

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #1726 Mosely, Christal  12 Wichita-Southeast 24.34 24.63  -2.6  
2 #774 Harris, Asjah  10 Lawrence 24.87 25.10  -2.6  
3 #1350 Ray, Destiny  11 Shawnee Mission-East 25.40 25.80  -2.6  
4 #1030 Shaffer, Delaney  12 Olathe Northwest 26.01 25.85  -2.6  
5 #452 Wait, Kendra   9 Gardner-Edgerton 26.32 25.94  -2.6  
6 #1029 Righter, Madeline  11 Olathe Northwest 26.00 26.09  -2.6  
7 #1685 Herzberg, Addison  12 Wichita-East 26.17 26.40  -2.6  
8 #1042 Reed, Sophie  10 Olathe South 26.05 26.73  -2.6  

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash Class 6A

KSHSAA: 54.40 R 1980 Jocelyn Bentley, Highland Park

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 #1726 Mosely, Christal  12 Wichita-Southeast 59.55 R 54.26 Q 2
 2 #450 Moorehouse, Kylie   9 Gardner-Edgerton 59.53 58.14 Q 1
 3 #1381 Patterson, Jasmine   9 Shawnee Mission-West 58.83 58.29 Q 1
 4 #780 Seratte, Evann  11 Lawrence 58.05 58.88 Q 2
 5 #617 Birney, Eleecya  10 Hutchinson 1:00.80 58.77 q 1
 6 #1088 Ahmadian, Shawdee  11 Op-Blue Valley Northwest 1:00.62 1:00.51 q 2
 7 #1077 Cassaday, Lauren  10 Op-Blue Valley North 1:00.27 1:01.17 q 2
 8 #281 Abdul-Hameed, Aneesa   9 Derby 1:00.47 1:01.57 q 1
 9 #1024 Horton, Amelia   9 Olathe Northwest 1:00.67 1:01.65 2
 10 #693 Smith, Tiara  11 Junction City 1:02.60 1:02.17 2
 11 #1733 Johnson, Brandaija  11 Wichita-West 1:05.08 1:02.94 2
 12 #1343 Hoffman, Lucy  11 Shawnee Mission-East 1:00.60 1:03.10 1
 13 #1723 Hackeny-Cooper, Elontae   9 Wichita-Southeast 1:03.43 1:03.30 2
 14 #425 Rodriguez, Felicity  10 Garden City 1:04.39 1:03.66 1
 15 #1716 Fanning, Dayjsha  10 Wichita-South 1:04.47 1:04.29 1
 16 #1070 Herrin, Anna  11 Op-Blue Valley 1:02.39 1:04.42 1

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash Class 6A

KSHSAA: 54.40 R 1980 Jocelyn Bentley, Highland Park

YrName School FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 #1726 Mosely, Christal  12 Wichita-Southeast 54.26 56.07  
 2 #780 Seratte, Evann  11 Lawrence 58.88 58.39  
 3 #617 Birney, Eleecya  10 Hutchinson 58.77 58.76  
 4 #450 Moorehouse, Kylie   9 Gardner-Edgerton 58.14 58.87  
 5 #1381 Patterson, Jasmine   9 Shawnee Mission-West 58.29 59.24  
 6 #281 Abdul-Hameed, Aneesa   9 Derby 1:01.57 59.67  
 7 #1077 Cassaday, Lauren  10 Op-Blue Valley North 1:01.17 1:01.23  
 8 #1088 Ahmadian, Shawdee  11 Op-Blue Valley Northwest 1:00.51 1:01.54  
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results
 
Girls 800 Meter Run Class 6A

KSHSAA: 2:13.29 R 2002 Morgan Bonds, Hutchinson

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #780 Seratte, Evann  11 Lawrence 2:22.29 2:16.09  
1:08.258 (1:08.258) 2:16.086 (1:07.828)

 2 #1083 Scott, Sophie  12 Op-Blue Valley North 2:18.33 2:16.19  
1:08.234 (1:08.234) 2:16.183 (1:07.950)

 3 #782 Stewart, Hannah  11 Lawrence 2:22.49 2:19.78  
1:08.502 (1:08.502) 2:19.779 (1:11.277)

 4 #1044 Vuorimaa, Helmi  12 Olathe South 2:19.85 2:21.59  
1:08.781 (1:08.781) 2:21.581 (1:12.800)

 5 #1368 Born, Molly  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 2:22.39 2:21.60  
1:08.269 (1:08.269) 2:21.597 (1:13.328)

 6 #791 Hertig, Emma  11 Lawrence Free State 2:20.20 2:21.93  
1:09.192 (1:09.192) 2:21.921 (1:12.729)

 7 #1018 Rodina, Hannah  12 Olathe North 2:20.49 2:22.09  
1:08.973 (1:08.973) 2:22.081 (1:13.108)

 8 #902 Mayfield, Clara  11 Manhattan 2:19.40 2:22.63  
1:08.795 (1:08.795) 2:22.622 (1:13.827)

 9 #1113 DeWitt, Lauren  11 Op-Blue Valley West 2:24.12 2:23.38  
1:09.383 (1:09.383) 2:23.379 (1:13.996)

 10 #285 Keil, Megan  12 Derby 2:21.06 2:24.30  
1:09.077 (1:09.077) 2:24.299 (1:15.223)

 11 #900 Keeley, Emily  11 Manhattan 2:22.11 2:27.27  
1:10.564 (1:10.564) 2:27.266 (1:16.702)

 12 #305 Hensley, Ayanna  11 Dodge City 2:31.52 2:28.76  
1:09.616 (1:09.616) 2:28.756 (1:19.140)

 13 #1715 Stanton, Joy  10 Wichita-Northwest 2:32.50 2:30.25  
1:12.753 (1:12.753) 2:30.246 (1:17.494)

 14 #1341 Hlobik, Eleanor  10 Shawnee Mission-East 2:22.80 2:32.29  
1:10.142 (1:10.142) 2:32.289 (1:22.147)

 15 #418 Kohlhorst, Georgia  12 Garden City 2:36.99 2:37.74  
1:12.322 (1:12.322) 2:37.731 (1:25.410)

 16 #623 Meier, Morgan   9 Hutchinson 2:34.42 2:50.54  
1:12.044 (1:12.044) 2:50.536 (1:38.492)

 
Girls 1600 Meter Run Class 6A

KSHSAA: 4:51.09 R 2016 Molly Born, SM-Northwest

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #1368 Born, Molly  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 5:23.08 4:54.57  
1:13.382 (1:13.382) 4:54.568 (1:11.869)3:42.699 (1:13.259)2:29.440 (1:16.059)

 2 #1083 Scott, Sophie  12 Op-Blue Valley North 5:01.30 5:02.68  
1:15.842 (1:15.842) 5:02.680 (1:16.329)3:46.351 (1:14.533)2:31.819 (1:15.977)

 3 #1089 Beach, Riley   9 Op-Blue Valley Northwest 5:07.39 5:06.91  
1:14.934 (1:14.934) 5:06.908 (1:12.082)3:54.826 (1:19.139)2:35.688 (1:20.755)

 4 #902 Mayfield, Clara  11 Manhattan 5:12.58 5:11.94  
1:17.062 (1:17.062) 5:11.935 (1:14.724)3:57.211 (1:20.489)2:36.722 (1:19.661)

 5 #1087 Strauss, Lily  11 Op-Blue Valley North 5:11.99 5:12.22  
1:16.673 (1:16.673) 5:12.218 (1:14.870)3:57.348 (1:20.066)2:37.283 (1:20.611)

 6 #1546 Shufelberger, Jaybe  11 Topeka-Washburn Rural 5:14.56 5:16.19  
1:17.228 (1:17.228) 5:16.182 (1:15.493)4:00.689 (1:23.055)2:37.635 (1:20.407)

 7 #1353 Worth, Ingrid  12 Shawnee Mission-East 5:22.70 5:16.41  
1:16.273 (1:16.273) 5:16.405 (1:18.717)3:57.688 (1:20.682)2:37.007 (1:20.735)
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 1600 Meter Run Class 6A)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 8 #1014 Fuhlhage, Claire  12 Olathe North 5:15.90 5:16.44  
1:16.018 (1:16.018) 5:16.435 (1:16.274)4:00.161 (1:22.894)2:37.268 (1:21.250)

 9 #692 Sanchez, Alissa  12 Junction City 5:15.20 5:16.98  
1:16.291 (1:16.291) 5:16.976 (1:15.671)4:01.306 (1:22.966)2:38.340 (1:22.049)

 10 #1362 Kasunic, Kathryn  11 Shawnee Mission-North 5:21.47 5:26.65  
1:16.632 (1:16.632) 5:26.650 (1:23.729)4:02.922 (1:25.570)2:37.353 (1:20.721)

 11 #900 Keeley, Emily  11 Manhattan 5:31.20 5:31.54  
1:19.645 (1:19.645) 5:31.531 (1:23.710)4:07.821 (1:24.253)2:43.569 (1:23.925)

 12 #1364 Raines, Cassie  12 Shawnee Mission-North 5:26.94 5:33.69  
1:17.859 (1:17.859) 5:33.685 (1:23.796)4:09.890 (1:27.301)2:42.589 (1:24.731)

 13 #1711 Patterson, Keyanna  12 Wichita-Northwest 5:41.81 5:47.47  
1:19.298 (1:19.298) 5:47.463 (1:28.655)4:18.809 (1:31.126)2:47.683 (1:28.386)

 14 #1737 Salas, Perla  11 Wichita-West 5:48.97 5:49.23  
1:18.919 (1:18.919) 5:49.225 (1:29.428)4:19.797 (1:31.880)2:47.918 (1:28.999)

 15 #422 Navarro, Brooke  12 Garden City 5:44.19 5:51.81  
1:19.978 (1:19.978) 5:51.810 (1:34.138)4:17.673 (1:30.397)2:47.276 (1:27.299)

 16 #418 Kohlhorst, Georgia  12 Garden City 5:42.85 6:02.65  
1:18.584 (1:18.584) 6:02.643 (1:37.516)4:25.128 (1:36.666)2:48.462 (1:29.879)

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run Class 6A

KSHSAA: 10:20.22 R 2016 Molly Born, SM-Northwest

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #1368 Born, Molly  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 11:45.84 10:28.80  
1:18.014 (1:18.014) 5:20.203 (1:19.678)4:00.526 (1:20.535)2:39.991 (1:21.978)

6:39.133 (1:18.930) 7:56.947 (1:17.814) 9:15.167 (1:18.220) 10:28.800 (1:13.633)

 2 #1083 Scott, Sophie  12 Op-Blue Valley North 11:09.92 10:49.50  
1:18.367 (1:18.367) 5:20.528 (1:19.742)4:00.786 (1:20.491)2:40.296 (1:21.930)

6:39.441 (1:18.914) 7:59.112 (1:19.672) 9:26.126 (1:27.014) 10:49.495 (1:23.370)

 3 #1089 Beach, Riley   9 Op-Blue Valley Northwest 11:15.92 10:55.71  
1:18.598 (1:18.598) 5:21.524 (1:20.328)4:01.197 (1:20.571)2:40.626 (1:22.029)

6:45.496 (1:23.972) 8:12.262 (1:26.767) 9:39.811 (1:27.549) 10:55.702 (1:15.891)

 4 #1087 Strauss, Lily  11 Op-Blue Valley North 11:17.51 11:07.02  
1:19.039 (1:19.039) 5:28.695 (1:24.521)4:04.175 (1:22.382)2:41.793 (1:22.755)

6:55.972 (1:27.277) 8:22.955 (1:26.984) 9:48.145 (1:25.190) 11:07.017 (1:18.873)

 5 #902 Mayfield, Clara  11 Manhattan 11:34.70 11:10.67  
1:18.548 (1:18.548) 5:24.562 (1:22.832)4:01.731 (1:20.784)2:40.947 (1:22.400)

6:52.021 (1:27.459) 8:20.671 (1:28.650) 9:48.913 (1:28.243) 11:10.666 (1:21.753)

 6 #1014 Fuhlhage, Claire  12 Olathe North 11:27.81 11:11.09  
1:18.787 (1:18.787) 5:24.715 (1:22.874)4:01.841 (1:21.147)2:40.695 (1:21.908)

6:51.867 (1:27.153) 8:19.849 (1:27.982) 9:48.372 (1:28.523) 11:11.084 (1:22.713)

 7 #1362 Kasunic, Kathryn  11 Shawnee Mission-North 11:40.89 11:14.80  
1:18.926 (1:18.926) 5:28.947 (1:25.374)4:03.573 (1:22.528)2:41.045 (1:22.120)

6:57.076 (1:28.130) 8:26.513 (1:29.437) 9:56.200 (1:29.687) 11:14.795 (1:18.595)

 8 #1546 Shufelberger, Jaybe  11 Topeka-Washburn Rural 11:48.35 11:30.08  
1:20.006 (1:20.006) 5:33.043 (1:26.365)4:06.679 (1:23.475)2:43.204 (1:23.199)

7:04.131 (1:31.088) 8:34.839 (1:30.708) 10:04.546 (1:29.707) 11:30.076 (1:25.531)

 9 #793 Larkin, Julia  11 Lawrence Free State 11:40.39 11:41.89  
1:19.251 (1:19.251) 5:43.212 (1:31.038)4:12.174 (1:28.821)2:43.354 (1:24.104)

7:15.468 (1:32.257) 8:48.423 (1:32.955) 10:19.904 (1:31.482) 11:41.888 (1:21.985)

 10 #1364 Raines, Cassie  12 Shawnee Mission-North 11:55.31 11:44.13  
1:20.305 (1:20.305) 5:43.560 (1:29.847)4:13.714 (1:27.943)2:45.771 (1:25.466)

7:15.587 (1:32.028) 8:47.992 (1:32.405) 10:19.586 (1:31.594) 11:44.125 (1:24.540)

 11 #905 Rosenkranz, Ella  10 Manhattan 11:44.07 11:49.12  
1:21.183 (1:21.183) 5:43.366 (1:29.401)4:13.966 (1:26.567)2:47.399 (1:26.217)

7:15.742 (1:32.376) 8:48.644 (1:32.903) 10:20.092 (1:31.449) 11:49.114 (1:29.022)
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 3200 Meter Run Class 6A)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 12 #1367 Stiers, Keagen  10 Shawnee Mission-North 12:03.57 12:08.86  
1:20.478 (1:20.478) 5:51.592 (1:32.848)4:18.744 (1:30.908)2:47.836 (1:27.358)

7:26.599 (1:35.008) 9:02.310 (1:35.711) 10:36.717 (1:34.408) 12:08.860 (1:32.144)

 13 #1711 Patterson, Keyanna  12 Wichita-Northwest 12:46.45 12:36.04  
1:20.992 (1:20.992) 6:03.116 (1:40.450)4:22.666 (1:35.034)2:47.632 (1:26.640)

7:44.806 (1:41.690) 9:26.870 (1:42.064) 11:07.527 (1:40.658) 12:36.034 (1:28.507)

 14 #1737 Salas, Perla  11 Wichita-West 13:04.55 12:39.36  
1:20.884 (1:20.884) 6:06.399 (1:40.190)4:26.210 (1:36.219)2:49.992 (1:29.108)

7:45.998 (1:39.600) 9:27.122 (1:41.124) 11:07.849 (1:40.727) 12:39.354 (1:31.506)

 15 #422 Navarro, Brooke  12 Garden City 13:37.99 12:39.59  
1:21.894 (1:21.894) 5:58.172 (1:35.304)4:22.868 (1:32.934)2:49.934 (1:28.041)

7:36.601 (1:38.429) 9:19.076 (1:42.476) 11:01.971 (1:42.895) 12:39.590 (1:37.620)

 16 #306 Lopez, Luz  12 Dodge City 13:11.13 12:47.84  
1:21.904 (1:21.904) 6:11.727 (1:40.741)4:30.987 (1:38.152)2:52.835 (1:30.932)

7:52.881 (1:41.154) 9:33.191 (1:40.311) 11:13.906 (1:40.715) 12:47.837 (1:33.932)
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Class 6A

KSHSAA: 14.18 R 2000 Janelle Wright, Topeka High

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #688 Newman, Keiana  11 Junction City 15.12 14.65 Q 12.9  
2 #626 Wren, Janeia  12 Hutchinson 15.11 15.14 Q 23.1  
3 #1016 McKie, Kaiya   9 Olathe North 15.55 15.63 Q 23.1  
4 #796 Thomas, Cameryn  12 Lawrence Free State 15.42 15.76 Q 12.9  
5 #1020 Turner, Brea  11 Olathe North 15.80 15.83 q 23.1  
6 #1025 McKee, Macy  11 Olathe Northwest 15.73 15.93 q 12.9  
7 #1028 Osborn, Jade  12 Olathe Northwest 15.71 15.94 q 12.9  
8 #1074 Prickett, Sarah  11 Op-Blue Valley 16.14 16.14 q 12.9  
9 #1727 Sumpter, Sariah  10 Wichita-Southeast 16.25 16.20 12.9  

10 #1011 Wingate, Katelyn  12 Olathe East 16.14 16.48 23.1  
11 #311 Wilson, Savana  11 Dodge City 15.64 16.56 23.1  
12 #616 Armbrust, Morgan  11 Hutchinson 16.40 16.57 23.1  
13 #1027 Morgan, Josie  11 Olathe Northwest 16.26 16.84 23.1  
14 #792 King Wilson, Liliana  10 Lawrence Free State 16.50 16.88 12.9  
15 #416 Gerber, Annie  12 Garden City 16.58 17.17 12.9  
16 #1352 Stump, Madeline  12 Shawnee Mission-East 16.94 17.34 23.1  

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Class 6A

KSHSAA: 14.18 R 2000 Janelle Wright, Topeka High

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #688 Newman, Keiana  11 Junction City 14.65 14.75  2.5  
2 #626 Wren, Janeia  12 Hutchinson 15.14 14.75  2.5  
3 #1016 McKie, Kaiya   9 Olathe North 15.63 15.47  2.5  
4 #1025 McKee, Macy  11 Olathe Northwest 15.93 15.87  2.5  
5 #1020 Turner, Brea  11 Olathe North 15.83 15.89  2.5  
6 #1028 Osborn, Jade  12 Olathe Northwest 15.94 16.02  2.5  
7 #1074 Prickett, Sarah  11 Op-Blue Valley 16.14 16.06  2.5  
8 #796 Thomas, Cameryn  12 Lawrence Free State 15.76 16.13  2.5  
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Class 6A

KSHSAA: 42.70 R 2013 Alexa Harmon-Thomas, Free State

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 #426 Savolt, Taylor  11 Garden City 45.92 45.73 Q 2
 2 #688 Newman, Keiana  11 Junction City 46.01 46.09 Q 1
 3 #1045 Winslow, Danielle  10 Olathe South 47.42 46.55 Q 2
 4 #626 Wren, Janeia  12 Hutchinson 46.10 47.35 Q 1
 5 #796 Thomas, Cameryn  12 Lawrence Free State 47.16 48.19 q 2
 6 #309 Phelps, Audrey  10 Dodge City 49.69 48.82 q 1
 7 #1025 McKee, Macy  11 Olathe Northwest 48.24 49.14 q 1
 8 #1727 Sumpter, Sariah  10 Wichita-Southeast 49.39 49.14 q 1
 9 #1337 Christensen, Kelsey   9 Shawnee Mission-East 48.62 49.23 1
 10 #1028 Osborn, Jade  12 Olathe Northwest 47.81 49.25 1
 11 #1027 Morgan, Josie  11 Olathe Northwest 48.63 49.31 2
 12 #1010 Wetterstrom, Kirsten   9 Olathe East 48.90 49.68 1
 13 #446 Hull, Sariah  11 Gardner-Edgerton 48.41 49.76 2
 14 #792 King Wilson, Liliana  10 Lawrence Free State 49.25 50.85 2
 15 #616 Armbrust, Morgan  11 Hutchinson 51.00 50.87 2
 16 #1011 Wingate, Katelyn  12 Olathe East 48.62 51.18 2

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Class 6A

KSHSAA: 42.70 R 2013 Alexa Harmon-Thomas, Free State

YrName School FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 #426 Savolt, Taylor  11 Garden City 45.73 45.05  
 2 #688 Newman, Keiana  11 Junction City 46.09 45.40  
 3 #626 Wren, Janeia  12 Hutchinson 47.35 46.18  
 4 #1045 Winslow, Danielle  10 Olathe South 46.55 47.11  
 5 #796 Thomas, Cameryn  12 Lawrence Free State 48.19 47.55  
 6 #1727 Sumpter, Sariah  10 Wichita-Southeast 49.14 48.74  
 7 #309 Phelps, Audrey  10 Dodge City 48.82 49.61  
 8 #1025 McKee, Macy  11 Olathe Northwest 49.14 50.73  

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Class 6A

KSHSAA: 47.27 R 2009 , Leavenworth

Sims, Expose, Davis, Green

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Lawrence     48.26 48.04 Q 2
1) #784 Wildeman, Ashley 10 2) #773 Harris, Amaya 9 3) #777 Kirkwood, Isabella 9 4) #774 Harris, Asjah 10

 2 Olathe Northwest     48.31 48.14 Q 1
1) #1026 McWashington, Jaleesa 112) #1029 Righter, Madeline 11 3) #1023 Geary, Breanne 10 4) #1030 Shaffer, Delaney 12

 3 Wichita-Southeast     48.93 48.48 Q 1
1) #1722 Crosby, Lanecia 12 2) #1721 Carter, Savion 12 3) #1725 Miller, Deanna 9 4) #1726 Mosely, Christal 12

 4 Olathe South     48.71 48.60 Q 2
1) #1036 Degner, Riley 11 2) #1042 Reed, Sophie 10 3) #1041 Pittman, Hailey 11 4) #1038 Ndubuisi, Chidinma 11

 5 Shawnee Mission-West     49.01 48.88 q 1
1) #1378 Musselman, Bella 11 2) #1382 Prim, Kierra 10 3) #1376 Meyer, Madeline 11 4) #1381 Patterson, Jasmine 9

 6 Shawnee Mission-East     48.66 48.93 q 2
1) #1347 MacAdams, Kathryn 12 2) #1351 Stindt, Jessie 12 3) #1338 Englund, Toni 12 4) #1350 Ray, Destiny 11
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Class 6A)
 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

 7 Hutchinson     49.24 49.25 q 2
1) #625 Villegas, Aracely 11 2) #1746 Jackson, Andryce 10 3) #619 Clark, Kiana 11 4) #617 Birney, Eleecya 10

 8 Wichita-East     49.92 49.66 q 2
1) #1690 Mahan, Jaylin 11 2) #1685 Herzberg, Addison 12 3) #1687 Johnson, Evelyn 11 4) #1683 Anthony, Kierra 11

 9 Op-Blue Valley West     49.67 49.75 1
1) #1112 Davis, Jada 11 2) #1109 Bandre, Katherine 10 3) #1117 Rowe, Kennedy 10 4) #1108 Allen, Elizabeth(Gracie) 9

 10 Junction City     49.62 50.33 1
1) #688 Newman, Keiana 11 2) #693 Smith, Tiara 11 3) #682 Blagrove, Nyla 10 4) #683 Dotson, Ayi-Lissa 12

 11 Op-Blue Valley     49.54 50.39 2
1) #1066 Donnici, Victoria 11 2) #1069 Hempy, Elle 9 3) #1071 Hess, Emily 11 4) #1067 Gill, Madalynn 12

 12 Topeka-Washburn Rural     50.27 50.55 2
1) #1550 Wilson, Brianna 11 2) #1541 Frederiksen, Destyne 10 3) #1544 Hill, Madelyn 10 4) #1538 Bray, Elle 9

 13 Dodge City     51.43 50.74 2
1) #311 Wilson, Savana 11 2) #308 Okoro, Ezinne 11 3) #310 Williams, Hadley 9 4) #307 Okoro, Chidera 10

 14 Wichita-West     51.02 50.83 1
1) #1735 Owens, Lajada 10 2) #1733 Johnson, Brandaija 11 3) #1734 Leonard, Maycee 11 4) #1730 Andrews, Tychelle 10

 15 Garden City     50.74 51.26 1
1) #416 Gerber, Annie 12 2) #424 Powers, Megan 12 3) #425 Rodriguez, Felicity 10 4) #413 Bridges, Kaylee 10

 --- Gardner-Edgerton     48.59 DNF 1
1) #440 Daniels, Roshea 12 2) #450 Moorehouse, Kylie 9 3) #441 Daniels, Zoe 10 4) #452 Wait, Kendra 9

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Class 6A

KSHSAA: 47.27 R 2009 , Leavenworth

Sims, Expose, Davis, Green

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Lawrence     48.04 47.90  
1) #784 Wildeman, Ashley 10 2) #773 Harris, Amaya 9 3) #777 Kirkwood, Isabella 9 4) #774 Harris, Asjah 10

 2 Olathe Northwest     48.14 48.38  
1) #1026 McWashington, Jaleesa 112) #1029 Righter, Madeline 11 3) #1023 Geary, Breanne 10 4) #1030 Shaffer, Delaney 12

 3 Shawnee Mission-East     48.93 48.83  
1) #1347 MacAdams, Kathryn 12 2) #1351 Stindt, Jessie 12 3) #1338 Englund, Toni 12 4) #1350 Ray, Destiny 11

 4 Wichita-Southeast     48.48 49.29  
1) #1722 Crosby, Lanecia 12 2) #1721 Carter, Savion 12 3) #1725 Miller, Deanna 9 4) #1726 Mosely, Christal 12

 5 Shawnee Mission-West     48.88 49.44  
1) #1378 Musselman, Bella 11 2) #1382 Prim, Kierra 10 3) #1376 Meyer, Madeline 11 4) #1381 Patterson, Jasmine 9

 6 Hutchinson     49.25 50.01  
1) #625 Villegas, Aracely 11 2) #1746 Jackson, Andryce 10 3) #619 Clark, Kiana 11 4) #617 Birney, Eleecya 10

 7 Wichita-East     49.66 50.33  
1) #1685 Herzberg, Addison 12 2) #1687 Johnson, Evelyn 11 3) #1684 Bell, Kristavia 12 4) #1683 Anthony, Kierra 11

 --- Olathe South     48.60 DQ  
1) #1036 Degner, Riley 11 2) #1042 Reed, Sophie 10 3) #1041 Pittman, Hailey 11 4) #1038 Ndubuisi, Chidinma 11

 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Class 6A

KSHSAA: 3:53.00 R 1986 , Seaman-Junction City

Pesmark, Howerton, Beier, Camien

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Olathe South     4:04.10 4:01.34 Q 2
1) #1041 Pittman, Hailey 11 2) #1045 Winslow, Danielle 10 3) #1042 Reed, Sophie 10 4) #1040 Pierce, Isabella 11

2:01.504 (2:01.504) 4:01.335 (59.415)3:01.921 (1:00.417)
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Class 6A)
 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

 2 Lawrence     4:04.91 4:01.85 Q 1
1) #768 Ajekwu, Ozi 9 2) #782 Stewart, Hannah 11 3) #774 Harris, Asjah 10 4) #780 Seratte, Evann 11

2:02.224 (2:02.224) 4:01.841 (58.355)3:03.486 (1:01.262)

 3 Shawnee Mission-West     4:07.53 4:04.67 Q 1
1) #1385 Wilhoit, Mia 12 2) #1376 Meyer, Madeline 11 3) #1372 Alexander, Ke'Moni 11 4) #1381 Patterson, Jasmine 9

2:04.414 (2:04.414) 4:04.670 (57.065)3:07.606 (1:03.192)

 4 Wichita-Southeast     4:05.80 4:05.07 Q 2
1) #1723 Hackeny-Cooper, Elontae 92) #1721 Carter, Savion 12 3) #1727 Sumpter, Sariah 10 4) #1726 Mosely, Christal 12

2:04.406 (2:04.406) 4:05.066 (56.786)3:08.281 (1:03.875)

 5 Garden City     4:05.30 4:05.27 q 1
1) #424 Powers, Megan 12 2) #426 Savolt, Taylor 11 3) #420 Linenberger, Raegan 12 4) #425 Rodriguez, Felicity 10

2:01.696 (2:01.696) 4:05.270 (1:00.932)3:04.339 (1:02.643)

 6 Olathe Northwest     4:07.83 4:05.42 q 1
1) #1022 Anderson, Allison 12 2) #1025 McKee, Macy 11 3) #1026 McWashington, Jaleesa 114) #1024 Horton, Amelia 9

2:04.873 (2:04.873) 4:05.415 (1:00.545)3:04.870 (59.998)

 7 Junction City     4:09.72 4:06.40 q 2
1) #684 Holman, Lyric 12 2) #689 Nicholson, Janiah 9 3) #693 Smith, Tiara 11 4) #688 Newman, Keiana 11

2:01.220 (2:01.220) 4:06.396 (1:02.982)3:03.415 (1:02.196)

 8 Hutchinson     4:07.23 4:07.29 q 2
1) #1746 Jackson, Andryce 10 2) #626 Wren, Janeia 12 3) #616 Armbrust, Morgan 11 4) #617 Birney, Eleecya 10

2:03.459 (2:03.459) 4:07.290 (59.728)3:07.563 (1:04.105)

 9 Dodge City     4:14.82 4:08.97 1
1) #307 Okoro, Chidera 10 2) #309 Phelps, Audrey 10 3) #304 Foster, Sydney 12 4) #305 Hensley, Ayanna 11

2:03.495 (2:03.495) 4:08.964 (1:00.421)3:08.543 (1:05.049)

 10 Op-Blue Valley North     4:08.99 4:10.69 1
1) #1077 Cassaday, Lauren 10 2) #1083 Scott, Sophie 12 3) #1084 Scupham, Cassandra 9 4) #1087 Strauss, Lily 11

2:04.877 (2:04.877) 4:10.689 (1:01.821)3:08.868 (1:03.991)

 11 Op-Blue Valley     4:08.38 4:12.04 2
1) #1069 Hempy, Elle 9 2) #1076 Williams, Emma 9 3) #1074 Prickett, Sarah 11 4) #1070 Herrin, Anna 11

2:04.723 (2:04.723) 4:12.034 (1:03.651)3:08.384 (1:03.661)

 12 Shawnee Mission-East     4:10.01 4:13.44 2
1) #1337 Christensen, Kelsey 9 2) #1350 Ray, Destiny 11 3) #1349 McLiney, Larkin 12 4) #1343 Hoffman, Lucy 11

2:07.111 (2:07.111) 4:13.434 (1:02.411)3:11.024 (1:03.913)

 13 Gardner-Edgerton     4:09.25 4:15.71 1
1) #447 Kamtio Massafan, Amy 112) #453 Weidler, Larissa 12 3) #444 Hardeman, Chloe 9 4) #450 Moorehouse, Kylie 9

2:07.005 (2:07.005) 4:15.708 (1:05.945)3:09.763 (1:02.759)

 14 Topeka-Washburn Rural     4:11.19 4:18.11 1
1) #1550 Wilson, Brianna 11 2) #1541 Frederiksen, Destyne 10 3) #1551 Wright, Ashleigh 9 4) #1538 Bray, Elle 9

2:11.651 (2:11.651) 4:18.103 (1:03.342)3:14.762 (1:03.111)

 15 Derby     4:08.91 4:22.86 2
1) #287 Svymbersky, Sadie 10 2) #286 Struble, Ashlyn 9 3) #285 Keil, Megan 12 4) #281 Abdul-Hameed, Aneesa 9

2:11.994 (2:11.994) 4:22.855 (1:06.649)3:16.206 (1:04.213)

 16 Haysville-Campus     4:29.79 4:32.41 2
1) #542 McNeal, Olivia 10 2) #535 Funck, Katelynn 10 3) #545 Ward, Chloe 10 4) #540 Jackson, Quanecia 10

2:15.283 (2:15.283) 4:32.406 (1:06.333)3:26.073 (1:10.791)
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Class 6A

KSHSAA: 3:53.00 R 1986 , Seaman-Junction City

Pesmark, Howerton, Beier, Camien

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Wichita-Southeast     4:05.07 4:00.38  
1) #1723 Hackeny-Cooper, Elontae 92) #1721 Carter, Savion 12 3) #1727 Sumpter, Sariah 10 4) #1726 Mosely, Christal 12

2:03.443 (2:03.443) 4:00.379 (54.120)3:06.260 (1:02.818)
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Class 6A)
 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

 2 Lawrence     4:01.85 4:01.35  
1) #768 Ajekwu, Ozi 9 2) #782 Stewart, Hannah 11 3) #774 Harris, Asjah 10 4) #780 Seratte, Evann 11

2:03.623 (2:03.623) 4:01.345 (56.971)3:04.375 (1:00.752)

 3 Olathe South     4:01.34 4:02.46  
1) #1041 Pittman, Hailey 11 2) #1045 Winslow, Danielle 10 3) #1042 Reed, Sophie 10 4) #1040 Pierce, Isabella 11

2:02.261 (2:02.261) 4:02.453 (1:00.287)3:02.167 (59.907)

 4 Junction City     4:06.40 4:03.97  
1) #684 Holman, Lyric 12 2) #689 Nicholson, Janiah 9 3) #693 Smith, Tiara 11 4) #688 Newman, Keiana 11

2:01.012 (2:01.012) 4:03.962 (1:01.373)3:02.590 (1:01.578)

 5 Garden City     4:05.27 4:04.74  
1) #424 Powers, Megan 12 2) #426 Savolt, Taylor 11 3) #425 Rodriguez, Felicity 10 4) #420 Linenberger, Raegan 12

2:01.224 (2:01.224) 4:04.738 (1:02.729)3:02.010 (1:00.786)

 6 Shawnee Mission-West     4:04.67 4:06.09  
1) #1385 Wilhoit, Mia 12 2) #1376 Meyer, Madeline 11 3) #1372 Alexander, Ke'Moni 11 4) #1381 Patterson, Jasmine 9

2:02.601 (2:02.601) 4:06.085 (59.748)3:06.337 (1:03.737)

 7 Olathe Northwest     4:05.42 4:07.00  
1) #1022 Anderson, Allison 12 2) #1028 Osborn, Jade 12 3) #1026 McWashington, Jaleesa 114) #1024 Horton, Amelia 9

2:05.739 (2:05.739) 4:06.995 (1:01.081)3:05.914 (1:00.176)

 8 Hutchinson     4:07.29 4:13.41  
1) #1746 Jackson, Andryce 10 2) #626 Wren, Janeia 12 3) #616 Armbrust, Morgan 11 4) #617 Birney, Eleecya 10

2:07.086 (2:07.086) 4:13.402 (1:01.943)3:11.460 (1:04.374)
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Class 6A

KSHSAA: 9:20.63 R 2007 , Shawnee Mission-South

Dedon, Goebel, Murray, Gillespie

 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Olathe North     9:54.14 9:33.30  
1) #1018 Rodina, Hannah 12 2) #1014 Fuhlhage, Claire 12 3) #1021 Whitaker, Sarah 10 4) #1019 Schillinger, Zoey 10

1:09.767 (1:09.767) 4:46.734 (1:14.662)3:32.072 (1:08.641)2:23.431 (1:13.665)

5:55.705 (1:08.972) 7:14.170 (1:18.465) 8:22.490 (1:08.321) 9:33.292 (1:10.802)

 2 Shawnee Mission-West     9:48.56 9:37.67  
1) #1386 Williams, Dara 12 2) #1385 Wilhoit, Mia 12 3) #1374 Bender, Erin 9 4) #1383 Rowatt, Lindsey 12

1:10.435 (1:10.435) 4:50.195 (1:17.505)3:32.690 (1:05.589)2:27.101 (1:16.667)

6:00.061 (1:09.867) 7:19.165 (1:19.105) 8:23.779 (1:04.615) 9:37.664 (1:13.885)

 3 Manhattan     10:07.94 9:38.00  
1) #900 Keeley, Emily 11 2) #897 Gruenbacher, Joy 12 3) #905 Rosenkranz, Ella 10 4) #902 Mayfield, Clara 11

1:09.357 (1:09.357) 4:49.536 (1:17.096)3:32.440 (1:08.827)2:23.614 (1:14.257)

5:59.593 (1:10.058) 7:18.724 (1:19.131) 8:22.553 (1:03.830) 9:37.993 (1:15.440)

 4 Shawnee Mission-East     9:57.02 9:44.58  
1) #1342 Hlobik, Madeline 12 2) #1353 Worth, Ingrid 12 3) #1348 McCaskey, Kara 11 4) #1341 Hlobik, Eleanor 10

1:10.223 (1:10.223) 4:52.268 (1:17.303)3:34.966 (1:06.974)2:27.992 (1:17.770)

5:59.389 (1:07.122) 7:19.928 (1:20.539) 8:29.954 (1:10.026) 9:44.573 (1:14.620)

 5 Shawnee Mission-North     9:51.59 9:45.60  
1) #1362 Kasunic, Kathryn 11 2) #1364 Raines, Cassie 12 3) #1360 Colburn, Caroline 11 4) #1365 Ryan, Molly 12

1:10.166 (1:10.166) 4:49.551 (1:16.897)3:32.654 (1:10.369)2:22.285 (1:12.120)

5:59.783 (1:10.233) 7:18.386 (1:18.603) 8:27.951 (1:09.566) 9:45.600 (1:17.649)

 6 Lawrence     9:47.36 9:52.46  
1) #785 Wilson, Jayden 9 2) #782 Stewart, Hannah 11 3) #779 Prescott, Layne 11 4) #780 Seratte, Evann 11

1:12.313 (1:12.313) 4:53.978 (1:15.416)3:38.562 (1:04.611)2:33.952 (1:21.639)

6:06.603 (1:12.625) 7:28.144 (1:21.541) 8:42.837 (1:14.694) 9:52.459 (1:09.622)

 7 Op-Blue Valley West     9:56.68 9:54.25  
1) #1111 Call, Sophie 10 2) #1116 Marquette, Anna Katherine 93) #1114 Kitts, Andrea 10 4) #1113 DeWitt, Lauren 11

1:11.276 (1:11.276) 4:58.654 (1:19.320)3:39.335 (1:10.986)2:28.349 (1:17.073)

6:10.223 (1:11.570) 7:29.900 (1:19.677) 8:42.965 (1:13.065) 9:54.248 (1:11.283)
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Class 6A)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

 8 Op-Blue Valley North     9:59.36 10:00.92  
1) #1082 Meyer, Mackenzie 9 2) #1079 Ganter, Charlotte 9 3) #1081 Martin, Anna 11 4) #1080 Hoffpauir, Avery 12

1:13.291 (1:13.291) 4:55.609 (1:15.617)3:39.993 (1:09.668)2:30.326 (1:17.035)

6:06.053 (1:10.444) 7:27.369 (1:21.317) 8:43.068 (1:15.700) 10:00.911 (1:17.843)

 9 Dodge City     10:31.93 10:07.56  
1) #308 Okoro, Ezinne 11 2) #309 Phelps, Audrey 10 3) #304 Foster, Sydney 12 4) #305 Hensley, Ayanna 11

1:10.975 (1:10.975) 5:05.576 (1:23.405)3:42.172 (1:11.005)2:31.167 (1:20.193)

6:15.096 (1:09.521) 7:39.063 (1:23.968) 8:45.976 (1:06.913) 10:07.555 (1:21.579)

 10 Lawrence Free State     10:14.34 10:08.46  
1) #791 Hertig, Emma 11 2) #790 Fagan, Erin 10 3) #794 Riley, Anna 11 4) #793 Larkin, Julia 11

1:10.922 (1:10.922) 5:00.943 (1:20.687)3:40.257 (1:12.508)2:27.749 (1:16.828)

6:15.280 (1:14.337) 7:36.756 (1:21.477) 8:50.166 (1:13.410) 10:08.458 (1:18.293)

 11 Gardner-Edgerton     10:00.21 10:20.79  
1) #443 Farrens, Alyssa 11 2) #454 Wilson, Kelby 11 3) #451 Morris, Hailey 10 4) #453 Weidler, Larissa 12

1:11.159 (1:11.159) 5:05.525 (1:23.665)3:41.860 (1:11.986)2:29.874 (1:18.716)

6:16.170 (1:10.645) 7:46.184 (1:30.015) 8:56.688 (1:10.505) 10:20.782 (1:24.094)

 12 Topeka-Washburn Rural     10:23.40 10:31.27  
1) #1550 Wilson, Brianna 11 2) #1542 Funk, Christina 10 3) #1549 Wagner, Keely 9 4) #1545 Miller, Amanda 12

1:12.408 (1:12.408) 5:15.712 (1:23.574)3:52.138 (1:13.966)2:38.172 (1:25.764)

6:29.943 (1:14.232) 7:53.992 (1:24.050) 9:09.639 (1:15.647) 10:31.270 (1:21.632)

 13 Wichita-Northwest     10:44.99 10:37.26  
1) #1715 Stanton, Joy 10 2) #1713 Rothwell, Katie 10 3) #1708 Harkins, Madison 11 4) #1711 Patterson, Keyanna 12

1:14.457 (1:14.457) 5:21.258 (1:36.943)3:44.315 (1:11.106)2:33.210 (1:18.753)

6:37.468 (1:16.210) 8:01.262 (1:23.795) 9:17.200 (1:15.938) 10:37.259 (1:20.059)

 14 Garden City     10:41.16 10:37.54  
1) #421 Murrell, Abigail 12 2) #423 Navarro, Mya 12 3) #419 Kohlhorst, Kaetlin 10 4) #412 Avila, Destiny 10

1:12.691 (1:12.691) 5:22.613 (1:26.298)3:56.316 (1:15.146)2:41.170 (1:28.479)

6:36.547 (1:13.934) 8:02.540 (1:25.993) 9:18.274 (1:15.735) 10:37.536 (1:19.262)

 15 Junction City     10:33.25 10:39.43  
1) #686 Koomen, Kailey 12 2) #687 Lechuga, Stephany 11 3) #690 Patterson, Ashley 10 4) #681 Beck, Jada 10

1:13.271 (1:13.271) 5:21.498 (1:27.736)3:53.763 (1:18.475)2:35.288 (1:22.018)

6:39.222 (1:17.725) 8:06.473 (1:27.251) 9:21.245 (1:14.773) 10:39.424 (1:18.179)

 16 Haysville-Campus     10:56.05 11:20.13  
1) #536 Gorton, Nichole 12 2) #545 Ward, Chloe 10 3) #535 Funck, Katelynn 10 4) #537 Groh, Eleanor 10

1:14.816 (1:14.816) 5:27.752 (1:30.881)3:56.872 (1:15.939)2:40.933 (1:26.118)

6:50.240 (1:22.488) 8:26.048 (1:35.808) 9:48.543 (1:22.495) 11:20.122 (1:31.580)
 
Girls High Jump Class 6A

KSHSAA: 5-10.50 R 2012 Grace Pickell, Shawnee Mission-East

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #1338 Englund, Toni  12 Shawnee Mission-East 5-02.00 5-08.00  
 2 #1029 Righter, Madeline  11 Olathe Northwest 5-08.00 5-06.00  
 3 #1045 Winslow, Danielle  10 Olathe South 5-04.00 J5-06.00  
 4 #420 Linenberger, Raegan  12 Garden City 5-06.00 5-04.00  
 5 #1351 Stindt, Jessie  12 Shawnee Mission-East 5-04.00 5-02.00  
 6 #1013 Brown, Reygan  12 Olathe North 5-00.00 J5-02.00  
 7 #1340 Hendrickson, Carly  11 Shawnee Mission-East 5-02.00 5-00.00  
 7 #683 Dotson, Ayi-Lissa  12 Junction City 5-02.00 5-00.00  
 9 #1034 Barbosa, Olivia  12 Olathe South 5-04.00 J5-00.00  
 9 #1043 Truitt, Mandy  10 Olathe South 5-02.00 J5-00.00  
 9 #792 King Wilson, Liliana  10 Lawrence Free State 5-00.00 J5-00.00  
 12 #898 Hegarty, Bonnie   9 Manhattan 5-00.00 4-10.00  
 12 #682 Blagrove, Nyla  10 Junction City 5-02.00 4-10.00  
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls High Jump Class 6A)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 14 #1717 Figures, Quimachel  12 Wichita-South 4-08.00 4-08.00  
 15 #544 Tweed, Sarah  10 Haysville-Campus 4-10.00 J4-08.00  
 15 #415 Calzonetti, Julie   9 Garden City 4-10.00 J4-08.00  

 
Girls Pole Vault Class 6A

KSHSAA: 13-02 R 2013 Cassie Wait, Gardner Edgerton

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #1369 Kelly-Salo, Abigail  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 12-00.00 12-00.00  
 2 #775 Hickerson, Josie  11 Lawrence 11-06.00 11-06.00  
 3 #452 Wait, Kendra   9 Gardner-Edgerton 11-08.00 J11-06.00  
 4 #1688 Linson, Amira  12 Wichita-East 9-06.00 11-00.00  
 5 #1547 Six, Riley  12 Topeka-Washburn Rural 11-00.00 10-06.00  
 6 #416 Gerber, Annie  12 Garden City 10-00.00 J10-06.00  
 7 #448 McIntire, Morgan  10 Gardner-Edgerton 10-00.00 10-00.00  
 8 #427 Wears, Saleen  10 Garden City 9-00.00 9-06.00  
 8 #1073 Pettijohn, Julia  10 Op-Blue Valley 10-00.00 9-06.00  
 10 #1548 Taggart, Jaiden  10 Topeka-Washburn Rural 9-00.00 J9-06.00  
 11 #1543 Gaddis, Taylor  10 Topeka-Washburn Rural 9-06.00 J9-06.00  
 12 #311 Wilson, Savana  11 Dodge City 9-00.00 9-00.00  
 12 #449 Mitchell, Becca  11 Gardner-Edgerton 10-00.00 9-00.00  
 --- #1344 Kapros, Julia  12 Shawnee Mission-East 9-00.00 NH  
 --- #417 Hernandez, Marissa  11 Garden City 9-00.00 NH  
 --- #771 Dunlap, Caroline   9 Lawrence 9-06.00 NH  

 
Girls Long Jump Class 6A

KSHSAA: 19-06.25 R 1985 Angela Graves, Lawrence

YrName School FinalsSeed Wind

Finals

1 #1009 Turner, Bailey  12 Olathe East 18-09.50 19-00.00 22.4  
2 #1029 Righter, Madeline  11 Olathe Northwest 18-11.75 18-10.25 21.6  
3 #796 Thomas, Cameryn  12 Lawrence Free State 18-07.25 18-00.00 21.2  
4 #1026 McWashington, Jaleesa  11 Olathe Northwest 19-01.00 17-11.75 22.1  
5 #426 Savolt, Taylor  11 Garden City 17-05.25 17-08.00 12.4  
6 #1351 Stindt, Jessie  12 Shawnee Mission-East 18-02.50 17-03.00 21.9  
7 #1722 Crosby, Lanecia  12 Wichita-Southeast 18-04.75 17-01.50 21.9  
8 #1527 Malone, Maliyah  11 Topeka High 17-00.00 17-00.00 12.6  
9 #901 Kelly, Isis  12 Manhattan 17-02.75 16-11.25 11.4  

10 #1108 Allen, Elizabeth(Gracie)   9 Op-Blue Valley West 17-05.25 16-10.25 10.3  
11 #1338 Englund, Toni  12 Shawnee Mission-East 18-03.75 16-09.00 22.2  
12 #1040 Pierce, Isabella  11 Olathe South 17-09.00 16-08.75 20.5  
13 #622 McFadden, Carter  11 Hutchinson 16-07.50 16-05.50 12.2  
14 #1714 Sebastian, Blair  10 Wichita-Northwest 17-02.75 16-05.25 11.8  
15 #307 Okoro, Chidera  10 Dodge City 16-07.50 16-02.00 11.3  
16 #1020 Turner, Brea  11 Olathe North 17-04.25 15-06.75 12.0  



Heartland Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  1:03 AM  5/27/2018  Page 13

KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results
 
Girls Triple Jump Class 6A

KSHSAA: 40-01.75 R 2003 Stephanie Miller, Emporia

YrName School FinalsSeed Wind

Finals

1 #1351 Stindt, Jessie  12 Shawnee Mission-East 39-00.00 39-11.25 2-1.5  
2 #786 Childress, Arieauna  12 Lawrence Free State 37-02.50 38-03.75 1-0.3  
3 #1009 Turner, Bailey  12 Olathe East 38-07.75 38-01.75 20.7  
4 #1026 McWashington, Jaleesa  11 Olathe Northwest 39-07.00 38-00.75 2-1.4  
5 #426 Savolt, Taylor  11 Garden City 37-10.00 38-00.00 2-1.3  
6 #308 Okoro, Ezinne  11 Dodge City 39-01.00 37-03.50 2-1.3  
7 #1338 Englund, Toni  12 Shawnee Mission-East 37-04.00 37-02.25 2-1.6  
8 #1040 Pierce, Isabella  11 Olathe South 37-02.50 36-08.00 2-0.1  
9 #1013 Brown, Reygan  12 Olathe North 38-01.00 35-08.25 2-0.1  

10 #1714 Sebastian, Blair  10 Wichita-Northwest 36-01.00 34-10.00 1-1.3  
11 #1066 Donnici, Victoria  11 Op-Blue Valley 35-11.75 34-08.50 1-0.9  
12 #1722 Crosby, Lanecia  12 Wichita-Southeast 35-03.25 33-10.00 1-1.2  
13 #899 Johnson, Jasmin  10 Manhattan 33-09.25 32-10.75 1-0.6  
14 #894 Caffey, Emma   9 Manhattan 31-11.75 30-08.00 1-1.4  
--- #1382 Prim, Kierra  10 Shawnee Mission-West 37-02.50 FOUL 1  
--- #1712 Pierce, Ashante  11 Wichita-Northwest 34-10.50 FOUL 1  

 
Girls Shot Put Class 6A

KSHSAA: 48-02 R 2011 Megan Smith, Olathe-South

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #618 Bynum, Jayla  11 Hutchinson 40-02.00 42-04.25 2
 2 #679 Adams, Savannah  10 Junction City 37-10.00 38-10.50 2
 3 #767 Ajekwu, Chisom  11 Lawrence 38-08.00 38-07.75 2
 4 #1363 Misipeka, Kauilani  10 Shawnee Mission-North 37-02.50 38-02.00 2
 5 #776 Howard, Krissy  11 Lawrence 35-08.00 37-10.00 1
 6 #691 Reynolds, Hannah  12 Junction City 37-09.00 37-01.00 2
 7 #1371 Petersen, Sarah  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 36-02.00 36-09.25 1
 8 #1012 Baker, Dana  12 Olathe North 37-01.25 36-05.25 2
 9 #1718 Stewart, Hollie  10 Wichita-South 36-06.00 35-01.50 1
 10 #620 Hefley, Abagail  12 Hutchinson 35-06.50 35-01.00 1
 11 #1039 Pierce, Aaliyah  12 Olathe South 36-00.50 34-11.25 1
 12 #685 Jones, Sherriontea  11 Junction City 37-10.00 34-08.75 2
 13 #445 Hmielewski, Harper  11 Gardner-Edgerton 35-06.50 33-11.50 1
 14 #1075 Skinner, Morgan  11 Op-Blue Valley 35-07.00 33-11.00 1
 15 #1707 Gallardo, Yessica  12 Wichita-North 33-02.00 33-09.50 1
 16 #1689 Love, Jamila  11 Wichita-East 39-05.00 33-05.00 2

 
Girls Discus Throw Class 6A

KSHSAA: 156-11 R 2006 Terri Anderson, Campus

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #1012 Baker, Dana  12 Olathe North 117-10 123-07 2
 2 #618 Bynum, Jayla  11 Hutchinson 126-04 123-03 2
 3 #691 Reynolds, Hannah  12 Junction City 135-07 122-05 2
 4 #1718 Stewart, Hollie  10 Wichita-South 103-08 116-06 1
 5 #1689 Love, Jamila  11 Wichita-East 121-01 115-08 2
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls Discus Throw Class 6A)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 6 #1035 Butler, Angelina  10 Olathe South 110-05 115-06 2
 7 #1090 Cartwright, Deonne  12 Op-Blue Valley Northwest 108-00 113-06 1
 8 #1371 Petersen, Sarah  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 96-06 112-10 1
 9 #624 Taylon, Mendenhall  11 Hutchinson 112-05 111-07 2
 10 #789 Ewing, Kala  10 Lawrence Free State 109-05 108-08 1
 11 #1345 Krumm, Kennedy  11 Shawnee Mission-East 103-03 108-01 1
 12 #903 Neff, Elora  10 Manhattan 111-10 107-05 2
 13 #781 Stewart, Ella  10 Lawrence 98-06 103-05 1
 14 #1033 Bachtold, Madeline  11 Olathe South 110-07 97-06 2
 15 #1379 Musselman, Bianca   9 Shawnee Mission-West 101-10 94-00 1
 16 #620 Hefley, Abagail  12 Hutchinson 108-08 88-03 1

 
Girls Javelin Throw Class 6A

KSHSAA: 162-05 R 2015 Keiryn Swenson, Maize

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #1012 Baker, Dana  12 Olathe North 175-06 168-08 R  
 2 #783 Unruh, Baylee  11 Lawrence 127-04 142-04  
 3 #439 Comstock, Kennedy  11 Gardner-Edgerton 115-05 130-09  
 4 #442 Davidson, Brenna  11 Gardner-Edgerton 111-07 129-02  
 5 #1078 Farrington, Lexy  10 Op-Blue Valley North 122-06 126-01  
 6 #773 Harris, Amaya   9 Lawrence 113-06 124-09  
 7 #1366 Scaduto, Danielle  11 Shawnee Mission-North 114-06 124-08  
 8 #538 Huggans, Camryn  11 Haysville-Campus 133-03 123-05  
 9 #618 Bynum, Jayla  11 Hutchinson 113-11 J123-05  
 10 #284 Hirschfeld, Callie  12 Derby 119-09 116-04  
 11 #895 Claussen, Taylor   9 Manhattan 118-07 115-02  
 12 #288 Young, Jadyn  10 Derby 118-11 113-00  
 13 #787 Cushing, Erin  12 Lawrence Free State 123-04 111-02  
 14 #1707 Gallardo, Yessica  12 Wichita-North 114-10 109-01  
 15 #770 Cordova, Michaela  11 Lawrence 111-09 108-11  
 16 #1736 Reicher, Faith  10 Wichita-West 109-10 107-00  

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash Class 6A

KSHSAA: 10.36 R 1996 Mario Ponds, Wichita-Southeast

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #3720 Dudley, Deron  11 Wichita-South 10.61 10.63 Q 13.5  
2 #3733 McGee, Ollie  12 Wichita-Southeast 10.73 10.66 Q 22.6  
3 #2992 Tebb-Lolar, Nevan  11 Op-Blue Valley West 10.87 10.76 Q 13.5  
4 #3722 Landrum, Philip  12 Wichita-South 10.60 10.79 Q 22.6  
5 #2546 Sanchez, Ian  12 Junction City 10.73 10.80 q 22.6  
6 #2541 Moore, Izayiah  12 Junction City 11.05 10.82 q 13.5  
7 #3750 Sellers, Xavier  11 Wichita-West 10.66 10.83 q 13.5  
8 #2951 Allen, Vencent  12 Op-Blue Valley North 10.97 10.97 q 13.5  
9 #3719 Craig, Nicomus  11 Wichita-South 11.06 11.09 22.6  

10 #2946 Olson, Eric  11 Op-Blue Valley 11.13 11.10 22.6  
11 #2900 Brown, Joseph  12 Olathe Northwest 11.07 11.11 13.5  
12 #2637 Bridges, Dre'Shun  10 Lawrence 11.20 11.18 22.6  
13 #3687 Snell, Blazer  12 Wichita-East 11.04 11.22 22.6  
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 100 Meter Dash Class 6A)
YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

14 #3285 Reed, Jaden  11 Shawnee Mission-North 11.26 11.22 13.5  
15 #2901 George, Christopher  11 Olathe Northwest 11.31 11.33 22.6  

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash Class 6A

KSHSAA: 10.36 R 1996 Mario Ponds, Wichita-Southeast

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #3720 Dudley, Deron  11 Wichita-South 10.63 10.59  1.3  
2 #3733 McGee, Ollie  12 Wichita-Southeast 10.66 10.64  1.3  
3 #3750 Sellers, Xavier  11 Wichita-West 10.83 10.80  1.3  
4 #3722 Landrum, Philip  12 Wichita-South 10.79 10.85  1.3  
5 #2992 Tebb-Lolar, Nevan  11 Op-Blue Valley West 10.76 10.92  1.3  
6 #2546 Sanchez, Ian  12 Junction City 10.80 10.92  1.3  
7 #2541 Moore, Izayiah  12 Junction City 10.82 10.94  1.3  
8 #2951 Allen, Vencent  12 Op-Blue Valley North 10.97 11.12  1.3  

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash Class 6A

KSHSAA: 21.29 R 1991 Wendell Gaskin, Kansas City-Washington

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #3720 Dudley, Deron  11 Wichita-South 21.64 21.66 Q 10.9  
2 #3722 Landrum, Philip  12 Wichita-South 22.38 21.78 Q 2-0.1  
3 #3733 McGee, Ollie  12 Wichita-Southeast 21.63 21.68 Q 10.9  
4 #2759 King, Clyde  12 Manhattan 21.61 21.91 Q 2-0.1  
5 #2992 Tebb-Lolar, Nevan  11 Op-Blue Valley West 22.05 22.14 q 2-0.1  
6 #3750 Sellers, Xavier  11 Wichita-West 22.33 22.38 q 10.9  
7 #2546 Sanchez, Ian  12 Junction City 21.73 22.40 q 2-0.1  
8 #3290 Goodpaster, Hayden  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 22.07 22.42 q 10.9  
9 #3719 Craig, Nicomus  11 Wichita-South 22.35 22.48 2-0.1  

10 #3683 Jacobs, D'Ron  11 Wichita-East 22.40 22.57 10.9  
11 #2962 Herman, Jon-Michael  11 Op-Blue Valley Northwest 22.48 22.59 2-0.1  
12 #3302 Sherfy, Josh  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 22.53 22.77 2-0.1  
13 #2315 Alcorn, Sae-Vheon  11 Gardner-Edgerton 22.39 22.80 10.9  
14 #3323 Koudou, Euloge  11 Shawnee Mission-West 22.58 22.98 10.9  
15 #2946 Olson, Eric  11 Op-Blue Valley 22.55 23.25 10.9  
16 #3325 Patterson, Michael  12 Shawnee Mission-West 22.61 23.35 2-0.1  

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash Class 6A

KSHSAA: 21.29 R 1991 Wendell Gaskin, Kansas City-Washington

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #3733 McGee, Ollie  12 Wichita-Southeast 21.68 21.47  -1.5  
2 #2759 King, Clyde  12 Manhattan 21.91 21.62  -1.5  
3 #3722 Landrum, Philip  12 Wichita-South 21.78 21.74  -1.5  
4 #3290 Goodpaster, Hayden  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 22.42 21.82  -1.5  
5 #2546 Sanchez, Ian  12 Junction City 22.40 22.06  -1.5  
6 #2992 Tebb-Lolar, Nevan  11 Op-Blue Valley West 22.14 22.09  -1.5  
7 #3750 Sellers, Xavier  11 Wichita-West 22.38 22.17  -1.5  
8 #3720 Dudley, Deron  11 Wichita-South 21.66 22.23  -1.5  
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash Class 6A

KSHSAA: 46.76 R 1991 Wendell Gaskin, Kansas City-Washington

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 #2759 King, Clyde  12 Manhattan 50.40 48.56 Q 2
 2 #3722 Landrum, Philip  12 Wichita-South 49.99 49.24 Q 1
 3 #3290 Goodpaster, Hayden  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 48.28 49.29 Q 2
 4 #2904 Lacey, Julian  12 Olathe Northwest 48.42 49.77 Q 1
 5 #3325 Patterson, Michael  12 Shawnee Mission-West 49.65 49.78 q 2
 6 #2328 Tenove, Parker  12 Gardner-Edgerton 50.26 50.15 q 2
 7 #2919 Woodside, Logan   9 Olathe South 49.64 50.21 q 1
 8 #2303 Hubbard, Nathaniel  11 Garden City 50.11 50.34 q 1
 9 #2488 Moore, Ben  12 Hutchinson 50.47 50.36 1
 10 #2981 Brown, David  10 Op-Blue Valley West 49.76 50.49 2
 11 #2944 Miller, Corbin  12 Op-Blue Valley 50.72 51.03 2
 12 #3734 Mosely, Elijah   9 Wichita-Southeast 50.44 51.18 1
 13 #3318 Billinger, Branson  12 Shawnee Mission-West 50.72 51.19 2
 14 #2538 Etheridge, Leslie  12 Junction City 50.90 51.25 1
 15 #2480 Baker, Jaydon  12 Hutchinson 50.91 51.25 1
 16 #2653 Phillips, Cole  11 Lawrence Free State 51.14 53.75 2

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash Class 6A

KSHSAA: 46.76 R 1991 Wendell Gaskin, Kansas City-Washington

YrName School FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 #3290 Goodpaster, Hayden  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 49.29 47.76  
 2 #2759 King, Clyde  12 Manhattan 48.56 47.77  
 3 #2904 Lacey, Julian  12 Olathe Northwest 49.77 48.61  
 4 #3722 Landrum, Philip  12 Wichita-South 49.24 48.70  
 5 #3325 Patterson, Michael  12 Shawnee Mission-West 49.78 49.61  
 6 #2328 Tenove, Parker  12 Gardner-Edgerton 50.15 50.09  
 7 #2303 Hubbard, Nathaniel  11 Garden City 50.34 50.32  
 8 #2919 Woodside, Logan   9 Olathe South 50.21 50.39  

 
Boys 800 Meter Run Class 6A

KSHSAA: 1:52.34 R 1993 Winston Tidwell, Topeka-West

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #2904 Lacey, Julian  12 Olathe Northwest 2:01.48 1:58.25  
59.822 (59.822) 1:58.242 (58.421)

 2 #2949 Wilcox, Hunter  11 Op-Blue Valley 1:57.63 1:58.48  
59.683 (59.683) 1:58.476 (58.793)

 3 #2761 Logback, Logan  12 Manhattan 1:59.55 1:59.60  
59.599 (59.599) 1:59.595 (59.996)

 4 #3543 Dekoekkoek, Andrew  12 Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:58.91 2:00.20  
59.853 (59.853) 2:00.194 (1:00.341)

 5 #2300 Doll, Garret  12 Garden City 2:03.18 2:00.33  
59.525 (59.525) 2:00.325 (1:00.800)

 6 #3296 Kaleko, Spencer  11 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 2:01.69 2:00.52  
59.606 (59.606) 2:00.516 (1:00.911)

 7 #2915 Tesfaye, Jeremiah  12 Olathe South 1:57.68 2:01.68  
1:00.267 (1:00.267) 2:01.674 (1:01.407)
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 800 Meter Run Class 6A)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 8 #2985 Jensen, Luke  12 Op-Blue Valley West 1:57.09 2:02.49  
59.373 (59.373) 2:02.489 (1:03.116)

 9 #2393 Dice, Taylor  11 Haysville-Campus 2:05.03 2:02.88  
1:00.053 (1:00.053) 2:02.879 (1:02.827)

 10 #3709 Iyali, Michael  10 Wichita-North 2:04.53 2:03.74  
1:00.622 (1:00.622) 2:03.732 (1:03.110)

 11 #2754 Erickson, William  12 Manhattan 2:00.10 2:04.70  
1:00.005 (1:00.005) 2:04.694 (1:04.689)

 12 #2906 Morris, Cole  11 Olathe Northwest 2:02.89 2:04.91  
1:00.016 (1:00.016) 2:04.910 (1:04.894)

 13 #2547 Tovar, Juan  11 Junction City 2:00.05 2:05.63  
59.298 (59.298) 2:05.627 (1:06.330)

 14 #2890 Clark, Brandon  12 Olathe North 1:58.22 2:07.23  
1:00.506 (1:00.506) 2:07.229 (1:06.724)

 15 #3749 Salas-Arriaga, Elijah  12 Wichita-West 2:04.89 2:14.03  
1:02.002 (1:02.002) 2:14.024 (1:12.022)

 
Boys 1600 Meter Run Class 6A

KSHSAA: 4:13.60 R 1980 Steven Smith, Shawnee Mission-South

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #3284 Molina, Asher  11 Shawnee Mission-North 4:33.81 4:23.10  
1:07.208 (1:07.208) 4:23.099 (1:00.746)3:22.353 (1:06.924)2:15.430 (1:08.222)

 2 #2894 Heikes, Cade  11 Olathe North 4:27.58 4:24.82  
1:08.040 (1:08.040) 4:24.818 (1:02.402)3:22.416 (1:06.466)2:15.951 (1:07.911)

 3 #2764 Schroeder, Cooper  12 Manhattan 4:33.22 4:25.46  
1:07.798 (1:07.798) 4:25.452 (1:02.034)3:23.418 (1:07.186)2:16.233 (1:08.435)

 4 #2300 Doll, Garret  12 Garden City 4:32.18 4:26.22  
1:07.451 (1:07.451) 4:26.214 (1:03.607)3:22.608 (1:07.006)2:15.602 (1:08.152)

 5 #3301 Scott, Michael  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 4:35.13 4:30.26  
1:09.400 (1:09.400) 4:30.259 (1:05.853)3:24.406 (1:07.253)2:17.154 (1:07.754)

 6 #3709 Iyali, Michael  10 Wichita-North 4:34.24 4:32.22  
1:08.381 (1:08.381) 4:32.212 (1:05.237)3:26.976 (1:09.676)2:17.300 (1:08.920)

 7 #2757 Harkin, Daniel   9 Manhattan 4:37.52 4:32.30  
1:08.175 (1:08.175) 4:32.299 (1:07.451)3:24.848 (1:08.378)2:16.471 (1:08.297)

 8 #3293 Harrell, Ben  11 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 4:36.06 4:32.70  
1:08.002 (1:08.002) 4:32.693 (1:02.597)3:30.096 (1:12.723)2:17.373 (1:09.371)

 9 #2963 Larson, Jerald (Jp)  11 Op-Blue Valley Northwest 4:27.96 4:34.21  
1:08.361 (1:08.361) 4:34.206 (1:07.022)3:27.184 (1:10.347)2:16.838 (1:08.477)

 10 #3680 Clayton, Will  11 Wichita-East 4:30.96 4:36.01  
1:08.014 (1:08.014) 4:36.004 (1:09.454)3:26.551 (1:09.853)2:16.699 (1:08.685)

 11 #2893 Guzman, Jose Joey  11 Olathe North 4:30.80 4:40.97  
1:07.687 (1:07.687) 4:40.968 (1:14.349)3:26.620 (1:10.516)2:16.105 (1:08.418)

 12 #2886 Young, Connor  11 Olathe East 4:30.91 4:42.32  
1:08.288 (1:08.288) 4:42.319 (1:15.277)3:27.043 (1:10.639)2:16.405 (1:08.117)

 13 #2298 Cervantes, Javier  12 Garden City 4:35.72 4:48.29  
1:09.088 (1:09.088) 4:48.286 (1:11.435)3:36.851 (1:16.470)2:20.382 (1:11.295)

 14 #3277 Coddington, Joe  12 Shawnee Mission-North 4:34.85 4:50.83  
1:07.755 (1:07.755) 4:50.824 (1:15.902)3:34.922 (1:17.779)2:17.143 (1:09.388)

 15 #2308 Wildeman, Kameron  12 Garden City 4:34.53 4:53.84  
1:08.713 (1:08.713) 4:53.836 (1:17.225)3:36.612 (1:17.163)2:19.449 (1:10.736)

 --- #3541 Brown, Rylan  10 Topeka-Washburn Rural 4:39.08 DNF  
1:09.071 (1:09.071) 2:17.634 (1:08.564)
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Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results
 
Boys 3200 Meter Run Class 6A

KSHSAA: 9:06.64 R 2012 Jonah Heng, Shawnee Mission West

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #2764 Schroeder, Cooper  12 Manhattan 9:35.20 9:28.97  
1:10.967 (1:10.967) 4:47.686 (1:11.856)3:35.830 (1:11.570)2:24.261 (1:13.295)

6:00.784 (1:13.099) 7:13.082 (1:12.299) 8:23.122 (1:10.040) 9:28.970 (1:05.848)

 2 #3284 Molina, Asher  11 Shawnee Mission-North 9:51.27 9:41.30  
1:11.360 (1:11.360) 4:47.712 (1:11.852)3:35.861 (1:11.560)2:24.302 (1:12.942)

6:01.021 (1:13.309) 7:15.669 (1:14.649) 8:33.252 (1:17.584) 9:41.299 (1:08.047)

 3 #2893 Guzman, Jose Joey  11 Olathe North 9:56.22 9:42.15  
1:11.159 (1:11.159) 4:47.888 (1:11.858)3:36.030 (1:11.531)2:24.500 (1:13.341)

6:00.933 (1:13.046) 7:16.030 (1:15.097) 8:32.726 (1:16.696) 9:42.143 (1:09.418)

 4 #2757 Harkin, Daniel   9 Manhattan 9:50.45 9:46.09  
1:11.051 (1:11.051) 4:47.881 (1:12.055)3:35.826 (1:11.050)2:24.777 (1:13.726)

6:01.308 (1:13.427) 7:17.892 (1:16.585) 8:34.286 (1:16.394) 9:46.083 (1:11.798)

 5 #2321 Cochran, Trenton  11 Gardner-Edgerton 9:46.22 9:46.96  
1:11.371 (1:11.371) 4:48.212 (1:11.940)3:36.272 (1:11.483)2:24.789 (1:13.419)

6:01.592 (1:13.381) 7:18.113 (1:16.521) 8:34.670 (1:16.557) 9:46.956 (1:12.286)

 6 #2988 Pateidl, Hayes  12 Op-Blue Valley West 9:48.50 9:50.08  
1:11.315 (1:11.315) 4:49.136 (1:12.658)3:36.479 (1:11.452)2:25.027 (1:13.713)

6:04.232 (1:15.096) 7:21.497 (1:17.266) 8:40.031 (1:18.534) 9:50.071 (1:10.040)

 7 #3316 Wheat, Jacob  12 Shawnee Mission-South 9:55.16 9:50.12  
1:11.906 (1:11.906) 4:49.719 (1:12.850)3:36.870 (1:11.572)2:25.298 (1:13.393)

6:03.928 (1:14.209) 7:20.437 (1:16.510) 8:37.188 (1:16.752) 9:50.115 (1:12.927)

 8 #3709 Iyali, Michael  10 Wichita-North 10:11.28 9:50.30  
1:11.630 (1:11.630) 4:54.276 (1:14.969)3:39.307 (1:13.938)2:25.370 (1:13.741)

6:10.116 (1:15.840) 7:26.754 (1:16.638) 8:42.610 (1:15.857) 9:50.299 (1:07.690)

 9 #2888 Caldwell, Jackson  11 Olathe North 9:50.70 9:51.53  
1:11.561 (1:11.561) 4:48.042 (1:11.959)3:36.083 (1:11.544)2:24.540 (1:12.980)

6:01.230 (1:13.188) 7:17.020 (1:15.791) 8:35.138 (1:18.118) 9:51.528 (1:16.391)

 10 #2649 Johnson, Charles  10 Lawrence Free State 9:55.58 9:58.80  
1:11.823 (1:11.823) 4:51.536 (1:14.317)3:37.219 (1:11.676)2:25.543 (1:13.721)

6:08.645 (1:17.109) 7:27.649 (1:19.005) 8:46.498 (1:18.849) 9:58.798 (1:12.301)

 11 #3259 Keeter, Griffin  11 Shawnee Mission-East 9:53.22 10:02.83  
1:12.345 (1:12.345) 4:49.737 (1:13.188)3:36.549 (1:11.593)2:24.957 (1:12.612)

6:04.830 (1:15.093) 7:24.543 (1:19.714) 8:45.095 (1:20.552) 10:02.827 (1:17.732)

 12 #2391 Caballero, Nathaniel  11 Haysville-Campus 10:17.56 10:07.46  
1:12.167 (1:12.167) 4:55.128 (1:15.465)3:39.664 (1:13.682)2:25.982 (1:13.816)

6:11.575 (1:16.447) 7:29.968 (1:18.393) 8:52.282 (1:22.315) 10:07.460 (1:15.178)

 13 #2763 Pickering, Matthew  10 Manhattan 9:57.96 10:15.23  
1:12.130 (1:12.130) 4:54.848 (1:15.189)3:39.660 (1:14.006)2:25.654 (1:13.524)

6:13.258 (1:18.410) 7:34.528 (1:21.270) 8:55.738 (1:21.211) 10:15.228 (1:19.491)

 14 #3287 Tyrrell, Ben  12 Shawnee Mission-North 9:58.27 10:18.14  
1:11.661 (1:11.661) 4:51.451 (1:14.665)3:36.787 (1:11.630)2:25.157 (1:13.496)

6:10.599 (1:19.148) 7:32.292 (1:21.694) 8:55.958 (1:23.666) 10:18.135 (1:22.178)

 15 #2401 Ragland, Nathan  11 Haysville-Campus 10:17.06 10:20.14  
1:12.092 (1:12.092) 5:01.793 (1:19.714)3:42.079 (1:15.518)2:26.561 (1:14.470)

6:22.258 (1:20.466) 7:44.284 (1:22.026) 9:04.001 (1:19.717) 10:20.137 (1:16.137)

 16 #2298 Cervantes, Javier  12 Garden City 10:13.60 10:29.01  
1:11.921 (1:11.921) 4:58.648 (1:17.905)3:40.743 (1:14.747)2:25.997 (1:14.077)

6:17.586 (1:18.938) 7:41.416 (1:23.830) 9:05.552 (1:24.137) 10:29.010 (1:23.459)
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Class 6A

KSHSAA: 13.90 R 1985 W Vaughn -  D Hedrick, KC Wyan- SM East

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Class 6A

KSHSAA: 13.90 R 1985 W Vaughn -  D Hedrick, KC Wyan- SM East

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #2483 Crough, Tayezhan  10 Hutchinson 14.31 14.50 Q 22.6  
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Class 6A)
YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

2 #2542 Plato, Jamarcus  12 Junction City 14.81 14.74 Q 11.4  
3 #3279 Diggs, Isaac  12 Shawnee Mission-North 15.23 15.03 Q 11.4  
4 #3547 Russell, Marquel   9 Topeka-Washburn Rural 15.05 15.10 Q 22.6  
5 #3546 Medrano, Sabino  12 Topeka-Washburn Rural 15.40 15.23 q 11.4  
6 #3306 Vil, ZhanArden  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 15.21 15.24 q 22.6  
7 #2881 Newman, Hezekiah  10 Olathe East 15.32 15.33 q 11.4  
8 #2201 Williams, Dawson  12 Dodge City 15.39 15.35 q 22.6  
9 #2913 Shields, AJ  11 Olathe South 15.39 15.36 22.6  

10 #3538 Anil, Advaith  11 Topeka-Washburn Rural 15.50 15.48 22.6  
11 #3326 Shelton, Cameron  11 Shawnee Mission-West 15.47 15.80 11.4  
12 #2955 Reinerio, Baccio  10 Op-Blue Valley North 15.87 15.91 11.4  
13 #2895 Large, Jacob  12 Olathe North 16.06 16.04 22.6  
14 #2304 Nickell, Alexander  12 Garden City 15.84 16.35 11.4  
15 #3315 Smith, Gabriel  11 Shawnee Mission-South 15.64 17.65 22.6  
--- #3747 Montgomery, Jaleel  12 Wichita-West 14.91 DNF 11.4  

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Class 6A

KSHSAA: 13.90 R 1985 W Vaughn -  D Hedrick, KC Wyan- SM East

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #2483 Crough, Tayezhan  10 Hutchinson 14.50 14.45  1.1  
2 #3547 Russell, Marquel   9 Topeka-Washburn Rural 15.10 14.91  1.1  
3 #2542 Plato, Jamarcus  12 Junction City 14.74 14.92  1.1  
4 #3279 Diggs, Isaac  12 Shawnee Mission-North 15.03 15.08  1.1  
5 #2881 Newman, Hezekiah  10 Olathe East 15.33 15.11  1.1  
6 #3546 Medrano, Sabino  12 Topeka-Washburn Rural 15.23 15.15  1.1  
7 #3306 Vil, ZhanArden  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 15.24 15.20  1.1  
8 #2201 Williams, Dawson  12 Dodge City 15.35 15.99  1.1  

 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Class 6A

KSHSAA: 37.30 R 1988 Sylvester Cowans, Wichita-Southeast

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 #2910 Okwuone, Emmanuel  12 Olathe South 38.86 38.93 Q 2
 2 #3279 Diggs, Isaac  12 Shawnee Mission-North 39.43 39.74 Q 1
 3 #2542 Plato, Jamarcus  12 Junction City 39.44 39.06 Q 2
 4 #2398 Howell, David  12 Haysville-Campus 40.42 39.87 Q 1
 5 #3546 Medrano, Sabino  12 Topeka-Washburn Rural 40.35 39.93 q 1
 6 #2483 Crough, Tayezhan  10 Hutchinson 38.99 40.07 q 1
 7 #2760 Lansdowne, Maxwell  11 Manhattan 40.53 40.34 q 2
 8 #2913 Shields, AJ  11 Olathe South 40.30 41.01 q 2
 9 #2482 Cohoon, Peyton  10 Hutchinson 41.34 41.18 2
 10 #3326 Shelton, Cameron  11 Shawnee Mission-West 40.86 41.33 2
 11 #2948 Schoenfeld, Justin  12 Op-Blue Valley 41.03 41.61 1
 12 #3681 Emile, Saidi  10 Wichita-East 41.48 41.67 1
 13 #3307 Winkelmolen, Luc  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 40.91 41.67 1
 14 #2876 Lewis, Rayquan  11 Olathe East 41.60 41.93 2
 15 #2304 Nickell, Alexander  12 Garden City 41.52 42.14 1
 16 #3321 Grigsby, Kirby  12 Shawnee Mission-West 41.25 44.07 2
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results
 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Class 6A

KSHSAA: 37.30 R 1988 Sylvester Cowans, Wichita-Southeast

YrName School FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 #2483 Crough, Tayezhan  10 Hutchinson 40.07 38.66  
 2 #2910 Okwuone, Emmanuel  12 Olathe South 38.93 38.78  
 3 #2542 Plato, Jamarcus  12 Junction City 39.06 39.53  
 4 #3546 Medrano, Sabino  12 Topeka-Washburn Rural 39.93 40.01  
 5 #2398 Howell, David  12 Haysville-Campus 39.87 40.28  
 6 #2913 Shields, AJ  11 Olathe South 41.01 40.85  
 7 #2760 Lansdowne, Maxwell  11 Manhattan 40.34 41.69  
 --- #3279 Diggs, Isaac  12 Shawnee Mission-North 39.74 FS  

 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Class 6A

KSHSAA: 41.60 R 1986 , Topeka

Johnson, Henry, Fillyaw, Hasan

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Wichita-South     41.65 41.72 Q 2
1) #3719 Craig, Nicomus 11 2) #3720 Dudley, Deron 11 3) #3724 Nguyen, Martin 12 4) #3722 Landrum, Philip 12

 2 Wichita-Southeast     42.21 42.12 Q 1
1) #3729 Davis, Braxton 11 2) #3730 Davis, Tarrez 12 3) #3735 Payne, Brandon 12 4) #3733 McGee, Ollie 12

 3 Manhattan     42.35 42.23 Q 2
1) #2762 Lowery, Christopher 12 2) #2755 Faburay, Modou 12 3) #2767 Wang, Suman 11 4) #2759 King, Clyde 12

 4 Junction City     42.30 42.29 Q 1
1) #2546 Sanchez, Ian 12 2) #2539 Giddens, David 9 3) #2535 Brime, Javontez 11 4) #2541 Moore, Izayiah 12

 5 Wichita-East     42.36 42.44 q 2
1) #3682 Hayes, Taylor 11 2) #3683 Jacobs, D'Ron 11 3) #3679 Bell, CJ 12 4) #3687 Snell, Blazer 12

 6 Op-Blue Valley West     42.48 42.63 q 1
1) #2981 Brown, David 10 2) #2992 Tebb-Lolar, Nevan 11 3) #2991 Stenslie, Jacob 11 4) #2983 Hickman, Charles 11

 7 Gardner-Edgerton     42.60 42.65 q 2
1) #2326 Renaud, Jakob 10 2) #2318 Beyer, Matthew 11 3) #2316 Alcorn, Tae-Vheon 11 4) #2315 Alcorn, Sae-Vheon 11

 8 Wichita-West     42.49 42.67 q 1
1) #3742 Avery, Jon 11 2) #3747 Montgomery, Jaleel 12 3) #3748 Peterson, Jacob 12 4) #3750 Sellers, Xavier 11

 9 Op-Blue Valley North     42.78 42.68 2
1) #2956 Reinerio, Giovani 11 2) #2958 Thutmosei, Ammon 9 3) #2953 Hassed, Nathan 11 4) #2951 Allen, Vencent 12

 10 Shawnee Mission-North     42.96 42.90 1
1) #3278 Conaway, Billy 11 2) #3285 Reed, Jaden 11 3) #3280 Henderson, Varenzo 10 4) #3282 Laird, Noah 11

 11 Shawnee Mission-Northwest     42.97 43.01 2
1) #3294 Harvey, BJ 12 2) #3302 Sherfy, Josh 12 3) #3291 Gutierrez, Julian 12 4) #3305 Taylor, Chanler 11

 12 Op-Blue Valley Northwest     42.79 43.16 1
1) #2966 Vega, Luke 11 2) #2960 Burger, Nathan 11 3) #2965 Thomas, Edward 10 4) #2962 Herman, Jon-Michael 11

 13 Haysville-Campus     43.21 43.34 2
1) #2405 Wise, Samuel 11 2) #2395 Harvey, Cameron 11 3) #2398 Howell, David 12 4) #2396 Harvey, Federico 12

 14 Hutchinson     44.02 44.50 2
1) #2490 Toney, Mondell 11 2) #2483 Crough, Tayezhan 10 3) #2481 Battle, Alondje 11 4) #2489 Seamster, Ezekiel 9

 15 Lawrence     43.51 45.07 1
1) #2643 Mumford, Chris 11 2) #2639 Dye, Ja'Relle 12 3) #2638 Clemons, Reggie 12 4) #2640 Hough, Graham 9

 --- Olathe Northwest     43.22 DNF 1
1) #2901 George, Christopher 11 2) #2900 Brown, Joseph 12 3) #2903 Hanson, De'Mario 11 4) #2904 Lacey, Julian 12
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results
 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Class 6A

KSHSAA: 41.60 R 1986 , Topeka

Johnson, Henry, Fillyaw, Hasan

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Wichita-South     41.72 41.62  
1) #3719 Craig, Nicomus 11 2) #3720 Dudley, Deron 11 3) #3724 Nguyen, Martin 12 4) #3722 Landrum, Philip 12

 2 Junction City     42.29 41.94  
1) #2546 Sanchez, Ian 12 2) #2539 Giddens, David 9 3) #2535 Brime, Javontez 11 4) #2541 Moore, Izayiah 12

 3 Wichita-East     42.44 42.14  
1) #3682 Hayes, Taylor 11 2) #3683 Jacobs, D'Ron 11 3) #3679 Bell, CJ 12 4) #3687 Snell, Blazer 12

 4 Manhattan     42.23 42.27  
1) #2762 Lowery, Christopher 12 2) #2755 Faburay, Modou 12 3) #2767 Wang, Suman 11 4) #2759 King, Clyde 12

 5 Wichita-Southeast     42.12 42.29  
1) #3729 Davis, Braxton 11 2) #3730 Davis, Tarrez 12 3) #3735 Payne, Brandon 12 4) #3733 McGee, Ollie 12

 6 Op-Blue Valley West     42.63 42.41  
1) #2981 Brown, David 10 2) #2992 Tebb-Lolar, Nevan 11 3) #2991 Stenslie, Jacob 11 4) #2983 Hickman, Charles 11

 7 Gardner-Edgerton     42.65 42.65  
1) #2326 Renaud, Jakob 10 2) #2318 Beyer, Matthew 11 3) #2316 Alcorn, Tae-Vheon 11 4) #2315 Alcorn, Sae-Vheon 11

 8 Wichita-West     42.67 43.00  
1) #3742 Avery, Jon 11 2) #3747 Montgomery, Jaleel 12 3) #3748 Peterson, Jacob 12 4) #3750 Sellers, Xavier 11

 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Class 6A

KSHSAA: 3:17.07 R 2014 , Olathe East

K. Evans, Matters, Washingon-Box, P. Evans

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Haysville-Campus     3:28.37 3:22.36 Q 2
1) #2398 Howell, David 12 2) #2402 Rogers, Dalton 12 3) #2395 Harvey, Cameron 11 4) #2396 Harvey, Federico 12

1:42.621 (1:42.621) 3:22.355 (48.519)2:33.837 (51.216)

 2 Olathe South     3:23.67 3:23.84 Q 1
1) #2919 Woodside, Logan 9 2) #2918 Wilson, Tyler S 10 3) #2908 McKay, Nolan 12 4) #2910 Okwuone, Emmanuel 12

1:42.857 (1:42.857) 3:23.834 (50.209)2:33.625 (50.769)

 3 Shawnee Mission-Northwest     3:24.21 3:22.76 Q 2
1) #3302 Sherfy, Josh 12 2) #3289 Carder, Payton 11 3) #3291 Gutierrez, Julian 12 4) #3290 Goodpaster, Hayden 12

1:43.086 (1:43.086) 3:22.758 (48.215)2:34.543 (51.458)

 4 Olathe Northwest     3:31.50 3:23.90 Q 1
1) #2901 George, Christopher 11 2) #2907 Tracy, Andrew 11 3) #2906 Morris, Cole 11 4) #2904 Lacey, Julian 12

1:44.402 (1:44.402) 3:23.898 (48.622)2:35.277 (50.875)

 5 Op-Blue Valley     3:22.51 3:23.20 q 2
1) #2944 Miller, Corbin 12 2) #2946 Olson, Eric 11 3) #2950 Wood, Thomas 12 4) #2949 Wilcox, Hunter 11

1:41.360 (1:41.360) 3:23.191 (51.028)2:32.163 (50.804)

 6 Gardner-Edgerton     3:23.20 3:25.34 q 1
1) #2328 Tenove, Parker 12 2) #2316 Alcorn, Tae-Vheon 11 3) #2323 Hunter, Lance 11 4) #2318 Beyer, Matthew 11

1:42.445 (1:42.445) 3:25.338 (50.019)2:35.320 (52.875)

 7 Hutchinson     3:23.79 3:27.24 q 2
1) #2490 Toney, Mondell 11 2) #2483 Crough, Tayezhan 10 3) #2480 Baker, Jaydon 12 4) #2488 Moore, Ben 12

1:46.745 (1:46.745) 3:27.233 (49.981)2:37.252 (50.508)

 8 Olathe East     3:25.77 3:27.60 q 2
1) #2878 Malekani, Daniel 12 2) #2884 Wills, Marqel 11 3) #2885 Wills, Miles 11 4) #2877 Lewis, Ty'Juan 12

1:44.973 (1:44.973) 3:27.595 (50.354)2:37.241 (52.269)

 9 Garden City     3:29.74 3:28.60 q 1
1) #2305 Springston, Jarrod 11 2) #2300 Doll, Garret 12 3) #2308 Wildeman, Kameron 12 4) #2303 Hubbard, Nathaniel 11

1:45.272 (1:45.272) 3:28.591 (51.260)2:37.331 (52.059)
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Class 6A)
 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

 10 Lawrence Free State     3:24.25 3:29.30 1
1) #2646 Bowden, Tyler 9 2) #2653 Phillips, Cole 11 3) #2647 Cobb, Tanner 12 4) #2656 Starr, Malachi 11

1:45.328 (1:45.328) 3:29.295 (51.489)2:37.806 (52.479)

 11 Shawnee Mission-West     3:24.44 3:29.64 1
1) #3318 Billinger, Branson 12 2) #3323 Koudou, Euloge 11 3) #3322 Klinger, Ethan 10 4) #3325 Patterson, Michael 12

1:44.539 (1:44.539) 3:29.637 (52.196)2:37.442 (52.903)

 12 Shawnee Mission-East     3:32.53 3:30.10 2
1) #3262 Slaughter, Jack 10 2) #3261 Nelson, Thomas 12 3) #3256 Debey, Tyler 9 4) #3263 Terrill, Price 9

1:44.469 (1:44.469) 3:30.099 (52.345)2:37.754 (53.286)

 13 Manhattan     3:27.08 3:31.19 1
1) #2754 Erickson, William 12 2) #2768 Weixelman, Declan 10 3) #2753 Childs, Isiah 10 4) #2761 Logback, Logan 12

1:45.884 (1:45.884) 3:31.181 (52.542)2:38.639 (52.755)

 14 Wichita-West     3:28.38 3:31.37 2
1) #3745 Gonzales, Joaquin 10 2) #3741 Assimonye, Brandon 12 3) #3747 Montgomery, Jaleel 12 4) #3750 Sellers, Xavier 11

1:45.574 (1:45.574) 3:31.364 (51.136)2:40.228 (54.655)

 15 Junction City     3:24.68 3:31.37 2
1) #2545 Romero, Allen 11 2) #2538 Etheridge, Leslie 12 3) #2540 Harley, Matthew 10 4) #2542 Plato, Jamarcus 12

1:45.858 (1:45.858) 3:31.368 (52.760)2:38.608 (52.750)

 --- Wichita-Southeast     3:26.64 DQ 1
1) #3730 Davis, Tarrez 12 2) #3733 McGee, Ollie 12 3) #3735 Payne, Brandon 12 4) #3734 Mosely, Elijah 9

1:46.715 (1:46.715) 3:33.049 (51.812)2:41.238 (54.524)
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Class 6A

KSHSAA: 3:17.07 R 2014 , Olathe East

K. Evans, Matters, Washingon-Box, P. Evans

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Shawnee Mission-Northwest     3:22.76 3:20.24  
1) #3302 Sherfy, Josh 12 2) #3289 Carder, Payton 11 3) #3291 Gutierrez, Julian 12 4) #3290 Goodpaster, Hayden 12

1:41.577 (1:41.577) 3:20.236 (47.444)2:32.793 (51.217)

 2 Haysville-Campus     3:22.36 3:21.37  
1) #2398 Howell, David 12 2) #2402 Rogers, Dalton 12 3) #2395 Harvey, Cameron 11 4) #2396 Harvey, Federico 12

1:42.631 (1:42.631) 3:21.366 (48.137)2:33.229 (50.599)

 3 Gardner-Edgerton     3:25.34 3:21.39  
1) #2328 Tenove, Parker 12 2) #2316 Alcorn, Tae-Vheon 11 3) #2315 Alcorn, Sae-Vheon 11 4) #2318 Beyer, Matthew 11

1:41.942 (1:41.942) 3:21.383 (49.003)2:32.381 (50.439)

 4 Op-Blue Valley     3:23.20 3:21.62  
1) #2944 Miller, Corbin 12 2) #2946 Olson, Eric 11 3) #2950 Wood, Thomas 12 4) #2949 Wilcox, Hunter 11

1:40.683 (1:40.683) 3:21.617 (50.544)2:31.074 (50.391)

 5 Olathe South     3:23.84 3:21.79  
1) #2919 Woodside, Logan 9 2) #2918 Wilson, Tyler S 10 3) #2908 McKay, Nolan 12 4) #2910 Okwuone, Emmanuel 12

1:42.959 (1:42.959) 3:21.789 (48.688)2:33.101 (50.142)

 6 Olathe Northwest     3:23.90 3:22.42  
1) #2901 George, Christopher 11 2) #2907 Tracy, Andrew 11 3) #2906 Morris, Cole 11 4) #2904 Lacey, Julian 12

1:43.045 (1:43.045) 3:22.411 (48.073)2:34.338 (51.294)

 7 Hutchinson     3:27.24 3:25.57  
1) #2490 Toney, Mondell 11 2) #2483 Crough, Tayezhan 10 3) #2480 Baker, Jaydon 12 4) #2488 Moore, Ben 12

1:44.740 (1:44.740) 3:25.569 (50.464)2:35.105 (50.366)

 8 Garden City     3:28.60 3:26.80  
1) #2305 Springston, Jarrod 11 2) #2300 Doll, Garret 12 3) #2308 Wildeman, Kameron 12 4) #2303 Hubbard, Nathaniel 11

1:44.685 (1:44.685) 3:26.793 (50.259)2:36.534 (51.849)

 9 Olathe East     3:27.60 3:29.35  
1) #2878 Malekani, Daniel 12 2) #2885 Wills, Miles 11 3) #2884 Wills, Marqel 11 4) #2877 Lewis, Ty'Juan 12

1:46.346 (1:46.346) 3:29.341 (51.200)2:38.141 (51.796)
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KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results
 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Class 6A

KSHSAA: 7:47.85 R 2005 , Wichita-Heights

Everett, Tv; Harris; Everett, Ty; Everett, Te

 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Garden City     8:40.42 8:03.31  
1) #2299 Contreras, Javyn 11 2) #2301 Fisher, Ethan 10 3) #2298 Cervantes, Javier 12 4) #2308 Wildeman, Kameron 12

57.687 (57.687) 4:04.148 (1:03.895)3:00.253 (57.772)2:02.481 (1:04.794)

5:04.854 (1:00.707) 6:06.433 (1:01.580) 7:01.975 (55.543) 8:03.307 (1:01.332)

 2 Olathe East     8:07.82 8:07.75  
1) #2874 Kirk, Alexander 12 2) #2872 Breon, Jacob 12 3) #2875 Kosgei, Neil Tony 12 4) #2883 Vermillion, Jacob 11

57.588 (57.588) 4:00.636 (1:02.391)2:58.246 (58.705)1:59.541 (1:01.953)

5:00.242 (59.606) 6:05.886 (1:05.645) 7:01.598 (55.712) 8:07.749 (1:06.152)

 3 Op-Blue Valley West     8:06.00 8:11.48  
1) #2986 Kitts, Alberto 12 2) #2988 Pateidl, Hayes 12 3) #2987 Laube, Trevor 11 4) #2985 Jensen, Luke 12

1:00.151 (1:00.151) 4:10.907 (1:04.685)3:06.223 (1:01.134)2:05.089 (1:04.938)

5:10.840 (59.934) 6:14.906 (1:04.067) 7:10.097 (55.192) 8:11.475 (1:01.379)

 4 Olathe South     8:10.98 8:12.24  
1) #2914 Shryock, Lucas 12 2) #2918 Wilson, Tyler S 10 3) #2920 Yake, Sean 12 4) #2915 Tesfaye, Jeremiah 12

58.115 (58.115) 4:07.544 (1:06.469)3:01.076 (59.650)2:01.426 (1:03.312)

5:08.450 (1:00.907) 6:13.673 (1:05.224) 7:10.462 (56.789) 8:12.240 (1:01.779)

 5 Topeka-Washburn Rural     8:22.23 8:12.49  
1) #3543 Dekoekkoek, Andrew 12 2) #3552 Tremblay, Jordan 10 3) #3539 Bleidissel, Luke 11 4) #3545 Jaramillo, Daniel Luke 12

57.091 (57.091) 4:03.859 (1:05.100)2:58.759 (59.111)1:59.649 (1:02.558)

5:02.406 (58.547) 6:09.045 (1:06.640) 7:06.870 (57.825) 8:12.490 (1:05.620)

 6 Manhattan     8:19.86 8:13.40  
1) #2754 Erickson, William 12 2) #2752 Avila, Julian 9 3) #2766 Vanbecelaere, Joshua 12 4) #2761 Logback, Logan 12

57.821 (57.821) 4:05.505 (1:05.302)3:00.203 (58.876)2:01.327 (1:03.506)

5:06.955 (1:01.450) 6:15.911 (1:08.957) 7:10.196 (54.286) 8:13.396 (1:03.200)

 7 Shawnee Mission-Northwest     8:20.05 8:14.71  
1) #3296 Kaleko, Spencer 11 2) #3288 Burnett, Jackson 11 3) #3295 Jarrett, Ryder 10 4) #3300 Sabus, Luke 12

57.814 (57.814) 4:03.949 (1:05.448)2:58.502 (59.841)1:58.661 (1:00.847)

5:04.008 (1:00.060) 6:10.941 (1:06.933) 7:09.387 (58.446) 8:14.708 (1:05.322)

 8 Haysville-Campus     8:28.26 8:19.42  
1) #2393 Dice, Taylor 11 2) #2403 Thompson, Cole 11 3) #2394 Duenez, Angel 11 4) #2400 Pelkey, Jax 12

59.193 (59.193) 4:11.658 (1:06.698)3:04.960 (1:02.322)2:02.638 (1:03.446)

5:10.100 (58.443) 6:16.857 (1:06.758) 7:16.373 (59.516) 8:19.411 (1:03.038)

 9 Shawnee Mission-East     8:16.40 8:20.29  
1) #3257 Harrison, Henry 10 2) #3261 Nelson, Thomas 12 3) #3263 Terrill, Price 9 4) #3262 Slaughter, Jack 10

58.072 (58.072) 4:12.199 (1:05.479)3:06.720 (59.834)2:06.887 (1:08.816)

5:11.013 (58.814) 6:17.960 (1:06.947) 7:16.525 (58.566) 8:20.287 (1:03.762)

 10 Derby     8:19.18 8:21.29  
1) #2166 Sprecker, Skyler 12 2) #2168 Unkel, Bradon 10 3) #2167 Strohminger, Caleb 12 4) #2165 Jones, Jonathan 12

58.908 (58.908) 4:10.534 (1:07.478)3:03.057 (1:00.925)2:02.133 (1:03.225)

5:11.372 (1:00.838) 6:18.391 (1:07.020) 7:16.295 (57.904) 8:21.283 (1:04.988)

 11 Shawnee Mission-North     8:19.26 8:29.76  
1) #3284 Molina, Asher 11 2) #3277 Coddington, Joe 12 3) #3281 Jiskra, Logan 11 4) #3286 Taylor, Blake 10

59.830 (59.830) 4:07.990 (1:03.319)3:04.672 (1:00.637)2:04.035 (1:04.205)

5:10.433 (1:02.444) 6:19.399 (1:08.966) 7:16.762 (57.364) 8:29.753 (1:12.991)

 12 Wichita-Southeast     8:24.88 8:31.19  
1) #3734 Mosely, Elijah 9 2) #3731 Kelty, Michael 10 3) #3728 Boudreau, Steven 11 4) #3739 Torres, Anthony 9

58.631 (58.631) 4:09.614 (1:08.858)3:00.756 (1:00.076)2:00.681 (1:02.050)

5:11.701 (1:02.088) 6:22.396 (1:10.695) 7:22.060 (59.664) 8:31.186 (1:09.127)

 13 Shawnee Mission-South     8:19.82 8:31.32  
1) #3316 Wheat, Jacob 12 2) #3308 Almloff, Marc 12 3) #3310 Horner, Charles (Chase) 94) #3317 Young, Logan 12

59.671 (59.671) 4:15.992 (1:08.456)3:07.537 (1:03.891)2:03.646 (1:03.976)

5:18.722 (1:02.730) 6:26.727 (1:08.005) 7:23.578 (56.851) 8:31.311 (1:07.734)
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Finals ...   (Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Class 6A)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

 14 Olathe North     8:09.23 8:45.76  
1) #2893 Guzman, Jose Joey 11 2) #2890 Clark, Brandon 12 3) #2887 Beach, Brian 11 4) #2894 Heikes, Cade 11

1:00.130 (1:00.130) 4:15.868 (1:07.322)3:08.547 (1:01.806)2:06.741 (1:06.612)

5:18.383 (1:02.516) 6:26.357 (1:07.974) 7:26.255 (59.898) 8:45.752 (1:19.498)

 15 Dodge City     8:46.32 8:48.76  
1) #2200 Weller, Quest 11 2) #2193 Cavin, Robert 11 3) #2196 Rodriguez, Alfonso 10 4) #2197 Rojas, Isreal 9

1:00.917 (1:00.917) 4:22.987 (1:12.907)3:10.080 (1:02.159)2:07.922 (1:07.006)

5:21.589 (58.603) 6:37.250 (1:15.661) 7:37.290 (1:00.041) 8:48.753 (1:11.464)

 16 Wichita-Northwest     8:49.78 8:57.52  
1) #3710 Anglemyer, Logan 11 2) #3712 Fallier, Jesse 11 3) #3714 Hughes, Noah 10 4) #3717 Rohr, Brayden 9

1:00.757 (1:00.757) 4:21.169 (1:08.338)3:12.831 (1:00.321)2:12.511 (1:11.754)

5:23.727 (1:02.559) 6:44.443 (1:20.716) 7:47.667 (1:03.224) 8:57.520 (1:09.854)
 
Boys High Jump Class 6A

KSHSAA: 7-03.25 R 1995 Jason Archibald, Garden City

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #3319 Durst, Jackson  12 Shawnee Mission-West 6-08.00 6-08.00  
 2 #2329 Williams, Dayton  10 Gardner-Edgerton 6-04.00 6-06.00  
 3 #2891 Davis, Marcus  12 Olathe North 6-02.00 6-04.00  
 4 #2909 Nash, Myles  10 Olathe South 6-02.00 6-02.00  
 5 #2652 Pettit, Michael  10 Lawrence Free State 6-02.00 J6-02.00  
 6 #3686 Morgan, Cameron  12 Wichita-East 5-10.00 6-00.00  
 7 #3314 Park, Michael (John)  12 Shawnee Mission-South 6-00.00 J6-00.00  
 8 #2880 Mitchell-Johnson, Camron  12 Olathe East 6-02.00 J6-00.00  
 9 #2392 Daniel, Preston  12 Haysville-Campus 6-00.00 5-10.00  
 9 #3725 Silmon, Cody  12 Wichita-South 6-00.00 5-10.00  
 11 #2897 Armstrong, Dallin  10 Olathe Northwest 5-10.00 J5-10.00  
 12 #3730 Davis, Tarrez  12 Wichita-Southeast 6-00.00 5-08.00  
 13 #2902 Goree, Daverion  10 Olathe Northwest 5-10.00 J5-08.00  
 13 #2194 Johnson, John  10 Dodge City 5-10.00 J5-08.00  
 --- #3550 Shonka, Sam   9 Topeka-Washburn Rural 5-10.00 NH  
 --- #2304 Nickell, Alexander  12 Garden City 6-00.00 NH  

 
Boys Pole Vault Class 6A

KSHSAA: 17-00 R 1980 Steve Stubblefield, KC-Wyandotte

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #3542 Chandler, Zachary  12 Topeka-Washburn Rural 14-06.00 15-00.00  
 2 #2307 Vargas, Jaycob  12 Garden City 13-00.00 14-00.00  
 3 #2306 Turpin, Thomas  12 Garden City 12-06.00 J14-00.00  
 3 #3298 Mosburg, Seth  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 14-00.00 J14-00.00  
 3 #2322 Goodman, Colton  11 Gardner-Edgerton 13-00.00 J14-00.00  
 6 #3732 Lynch, Jack  12 Wichita-Southeast 14-00.00 J14-00.00  
 7 #3258 Hyatt, Matthew  12 Shawnee Mission-East 14-00.00 13-06.00  
 8 #2878 Malekani, Daniel  12 Olathe East 12-06.00 J13-06.00  
 9 #3303 Sommerfeld, Jonathon  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 13-06.00 13-00.00  
 10 #2319 Bilhimer, Trenton  11 Gardner-Edgerton 12-06.00 J13-00.00  
 10 #3299 Naumann, Andrew  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 14-00.00 J13-00.00  
 12 #2162 Brown, Tyler  12 Derby 13-00.00 12-06.00  
 12 #2327 Sutton, William  12 Gardner-Edgerton 13-06.00 12-06.00  
 14 #3544 Goering, Joel   9 Topeka-Washburn Rural 13-00.00 12-00.00  
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Results

Finals ...   (Boys Pole Vault Class 6A)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 15 #3707 Ayers, Brian  11 Wichita-North 12-00.00 11-06.00  
 16 #2389 Batt, Jaden  12 Haysville-Campus 12-06.00 J11-06.00  

 
Boys Long Jump Class 6A

KSHSAA: 24-11.75 R 1974 Veryl Crawford, Wichita-South

YrName School FinalsSeed Wind

Finals

1 #3312 Macklin, Samuel  10 Shawnee Mission-South 23-10.75 22-09.25  0.1  
2 #2396 Harvey, Federico  12 Haysville-Campus 21-02.25 21-09.00  1.4  
3 #2395 Harvey, Cameron  11 Haysville-Campus 20-11.75 21-06.50  0.5  
4 #2903 Hanson, De'Mario  11 Olathe Northwest 22-04.50 21-02.25  1.6  
5 #2881 Newman, Hezekiah  10 Olathe East 21-11.50 21-00.25  +0.0  
6 #2162 Brown, Tyler  12 Derby 20-08.75 20-09.00  1.5  
7 #3320 Edwards, Reginald  12 Shawnee Mission-West 23-01.25 20-06.00  0.7  
8 #2961 Fischbach, John  10 Op-Blue Valley Northwest 21-05.75 20-05.50  0.2  
9 #2161 Aiyanyor, Migc  11 Derby 20-07.75 20-02.25  1.2  

10 #2912 Pippins, Joseph  12 Olathe South 21-10.00 20-01.25  1.1  
11 #2952 Bauer, Malik  11 Op-Blue Valley North 21-07.25 20-01.00  +0.0  
12 #3716 Patterson, Kiron  11 Wichita-Northwest 20-09.25 19-10.75  2.0  
13 #3306 Vil, ZhanArden  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 22-01.75 19-10.00  1.0  
14 #3729 Davis, Braxton  11 Wichita-Southeast 20-11.50 J19-10.00  2.1  
15 #3789 Malone, Jaxon  11 Lawrence Free State 20-09.25 19-02.00  1.2  

 
Boys Triple Jump Class 6A

KSHSAA: 51-06 R 1989 Reggie Jones, KC-Wyandotte

YrName School FinalsSeed Wind

Finals

1 #2396 Harvey, Federico  12 Haysville-Campus 45-08.25 47-00.00  -2.3  
2 #3305 Taylor, Chanler  11 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 45-06.00 46-02.25  -1.4  
3 #2952 Bauer, Malik  11 Op-Blue Valley North 45-08.50 45-07.75  -1.7  
4 #3306 Vil, ZhanArden  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 46-02.00 45-06.25  -1.5  
5 #3320 Edwards, Reginald  12 Shawnee Mission-West 47-07.50 45-03.00  -1.9  
6 #2486 Jones, Tre Vaughn  12 Hutchinson 44-05.00 43-05.00  -1.9  
7 #2765 Talarico, Johnnie  12 Manhattan 44-02.50 43-04.50  -0.9  
8 #2324 McKelvey, Teven  10 Gardner-Edgerton 44-04.50 43-02.50  -1.2  
9 #3726 Ward, Al  12 Wichita-South 43-06.00 42-08.50  -1.8  

10 #2881 Newman, Hezekiah  10 Olathe East 43-02.50 42-00.50  -0.1  
11 #3549 Sharp, Levi  10 Topeka-Washburn Rural 42-08.50 41-04.25  -1.2  
12 #2983 Hickman, Charles  11 Op-Blue Valley West 42-11.50 41-02.25  -0.9  
13 #3548 Sanders, Cortez  10 Topeka-Washburn Rural 43-01.25 41-00.75  -1.0  
14 #2543 Porter, Antonio  12 Junction City 41-04.50 40-09.25  -0.1  
15 #2199 Vital, Uriel  10 Dodge City 42-05.00 40-04.25  -0.7  
16 #3292 Hall, Jamie  10 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 42-09.00 39-01.50  -1.2  

 
Boys Shot Put Class 6A

KSHSAA: 69-01.25 R 1980 Clint Johnson, Shawnee Mission-South

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #3297 Morrison, Travis  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 45-06.50 54-04.50  
 2 #3711 Carter, Joshua  11 Wichita-Northwest 52-09.00 52-05.75  
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Finals ...   (Boys Shot Put Class 6A)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 3 #3521 Richey, Tucker  12 Topeka High 51-10.50 51-11.25  
 4 #2536 Cason, Xavier  12 Junction City 49-04.50 50-03.00  
 5 #3713 Hicks, Marcus  11 Wichita-Northwest 53-08.00 50-01.25  
 6 #2758 Higgs, James  11 Manhattan 49-02.50 49-08.75  
 7 #2163 Clark, Evan  12 Derby 49-09.00 49-08.50  
 8 #3304 Stimach, Reid  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 51-11.00 49-05.50  
 9 #2959 Bredehoeft, Cooper  12 Op-Blue Valley Northwest 50-10.50 49-00.00  
 10 #2397 Hicks, Quinton  11 Haysville-Campus 51-05.75 48-07.50  
 11 #2484 Degarmo, Hunter  12 Hutchinson 52-03.00 47-09.75  
 12 #2899 Boyd, Connor  11 Olathe Northwest 49-02.50 46-05.00  
 13 #2947 Peterson, Ryan  12 Op-Blue Valley 45-10.25 45-09.00  
 14 #2967 Wagoner, Maxmillian  12 Op-Blue Valley Northwest 49-00.50 45-04.75  
 15 #2645 Tibke, Bryce  11 Lawrence 45-06.00 44-07.50  
 16 #2320 Chaffee, Tyler  11 Gardner-Edgerton 46-08.00 44-05.50  

 
Boys Discus Throw Class 6A

KSHSAA: 200-03 R 1980 Clint Johnson, Shawnee Mission-South

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #2954 Orr, Nicholas  12 Op-Blue Valley North 152-04 166-01  
 2 #2484 Degarmo, Hunter  12 Hutchinson 156-09 164-11  
 3 #2758 Higgs, James  11 Manhattan 149-00 161-00  
 4 #3713 Hicks, Marcus  11 Wichita-Northwest 153-03 159-07  
 5 #2397 Hicks, Quinton  11 Haysville-Campus 150-04 156-06  
 6 #2905 Marinakis, Michael  12 Olathe Northwest 143-01 155-03  
 7 #2645 Tibke, Bryce  11 Lawrence 139-06 155-01  
 8 #2916 Tolbert, Damian  11 Olathe South 134-05 144-10  
 9 #2990 Rogers, Jackson  12 Op-Blue Valley West 145-11 142-03  
 10 #3744 Glann, Casey  12 Wichita-West 145-09 138-00  
 11 #3551 Stanley, Ethan  12 Topeka-Washburn Rural 143-09 137-07  
 12 #3304 Stimach, Reid  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 140-10 132-10  
 13 #3297 Morrison, Travis  12 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 141-07 132-04  
 14 #2163 Clark, Evan  12 Derby 145-07 114-04  
 15 #2654 Roe, Spencer  12 Lawrence Free State 144-05 107-00  
 --- #2979 Bolz, Caden  11 Op-Blue Valley West 129-09 FOUL  

 
Boys Javelin Throw Class 6A

KSHSAA: 238-04 R 2010 Johannes Swanepoel, SM-South

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #2756 Hankins, Samuel  10 Manhattan 220-09 212-01 2
 2 #2642 Krom, Hunter  12 Lawrence 192-06 204-04 2
 3 #2651 Miller, Alexander  12 Lawrence Free State 197-09 198-10 2
 4 #2641 King, Harrison  12 Lawrence 165-09 187-00 2
 5 #2882 Scofield, Will  12 Olathe East 155-00 171-08 1
 6 #3685 Matzeder, Leo  12 Wichita-East 170-02 165-09 2
 7 #2655 Spain, Nathaniel  12 Lawrence Free State 173-02 164-05 2
 8 #2879 Matlack, Nathan  10 Olathe East 165-01 159-03 2
 9 #3311 Huggins, William  10 Shawnee Mission-South 162-08 158-04 2
 10 #2487 Miller, Colten  12 Hutchinson 145-07 150-10 1



Heartland Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  1:03 AM  5/27/2018  Page 29

KSHSAA 2018 State Track & Field Meet - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018

Wichita State University-Cessna Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Boys Javelin Throw Class 6A)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 11 #2390 Boes, Tucker  11 Haysville-Campus 146-00 149-07 1
 12 #3324 Loe, Mitchell   9 Shawnee Mission-West 160-10 149-00 1
 13 #2325 Money, Koby  12 Gardner-Edgerton 155-02 147-03 1
 14 #2889 Catloth, Jackson  12 Olathe North 157-10 146-04 1
 15 #2485 Gonzalez, Ignacio  12 Hutchinson 149-09 144-04 1
 16 #2302 Herrman, Jordan  12 Garden City 150-03 141-01 1

 

Women - Class 1A - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Hanover 65 2) Centralia 49

3) Downs-Lakeside 43 4) Osborne 40

5) Almena-Northern Vly 38 6) South Gray 34

6) Axtell 34 6) Rexford-Golden Plains 34

9) Hutch-Central Christian 33 10) Sylvan-Lucas Unified 29

11) Norwich 19 12) Rolla 16

13) Tipton Catholic 15 14) Linn 13

14) Ingalls 13 14) Kensington-Thunder Ridge 13

17) Fowler 12 17) Satanta 12

19) Chase County 11 19) Troy 11

19) Bucklin 11 19) Quinter 11

19) Moran-Marmaton Valley 11 24) Burrton 10

24) White City 10 26) Deerfield 9

26) Clifton-Clyde 9 28) Hope 8

28) Wallace County 8 28) Beloit-St. John's 8

28) Randolph-Blue Valley 8 32) Coldwater-So Cntrl 7

32) Cunningham 7 34) Rawlins County 6

34) Langdon-Fairfield 6 34) Waverly 6

37) Rozel-Pawnee Heights 5 38) Greeley County 4

38) St. Paul 4 38) Caldwell 4

41) Logan 3.5 42) Mankato-Rock Hills 3

42) Hamilton 3 44) Winona-Triplains 2

45) Frankfort 1.5 46) Minneola 1

46) Colony-Crest 1 46) Grainfield-Wheatland 1
 

Women - Class 2A - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Bennington 73.5 2) Blue Rapids-Valley Hts 48

3) Kiowa County 39 4) Moundridge 37

5) Kinsley 36 6) Ellis 33

7) Lincoln 32 8) Leon-Bluestem 30

9) Trego Community 26.5 10) Olathe-Heritage Christian Acad 26

11) Elbing-Berean Academy 23 11) Plainville 23

13) Olpe 21 14) Smith Center 20

15) Jefferson County North 18 15) Jackson Heights 18

17) Ness City 17 17) Hoxie 17

19) Hillsboro 16 20) Meade 13

21) Canton-Galva 12 21) Sublette 12

23) Herington 10 23) Wichita County 10

25) Pittsburg-St. Marys-Colgan 9 25) Ellinwood 9

25) Wabaunsee 9 28) Spearville 8
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29) KC Christian 7 30) Solomon 6

30) Republic County 6 30) Syracuse 6

33) Marion 5 33) La Crosse 5

35) Allen-Northern Hts 4 36) Hill City 3

36) Medicine Lodge 3 36) Salina-Sacred Heart 3

36) Oakley 3 40) Inman 2

40) Decatur Community 2 42) Elkhart 1
 

Women - Class 3A - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Seneca-Nemaha Central 77 2) Sterling 46.5

3) Beloit 40.5 4) Cheney 39

5) Wellsville 37 6) Garden Plain 31

7) Scott Community 29 8) Colby 28

9) Council Grove 27 10) Norton Community 25

11) Hesston 24 12) Anthony-Harper Chaparral 23

13) Whitewater-Remington 20 14) St. Marys 18

15) Hays-TMP-Marian 17.5 16) Cimarron 16

17) Sedgwick 15 18) Hutchinson-Trinity 12.5

19) Sabetha 12 19) Hiawatha 12

21) Riverton 11 21) Lakin 11

21) Mound City-Jayhawk Linn 11 24) Neodesha 10

24) Riley County 10 24) Humboldt 10

27) Hoisington 9 28) West Franklin 8

29) Haven 7 30) Oskaloosa 6

30) Hoyt-Royal Valley 6 30) Eskridge-Mission Valley 6

30) Erie 6 34) Silver Lake 5.5

34) Perry-Lecompton 5.5 36) Halstead 5

36) Belle Plaine 5 36) Ellsworth 5

39) Osage City 4 40) Easton-Pleasant Ridge 3

41) Minneapolis 2 41) Russell 2

41) Caney Valley 2 44) Phillipsburg 1

44) Conway Springs 1
 

Women - Class 4A - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Andale 90 2) Paola 74

3) McPherson 44 4) Jefferson West 43

5) Baldwin 34 5) Lindsborg-Smoky Valley 34

7) Chapman 30 8) Augusta 29.5

9) Spring Hill 26 10) Concordia 25

11) Burlington 20 11) Andover-Central 20

13) Abilene 19 14) Santa Fe Trail 16

14) Iola 16 16) Louisburg 15

17) Wellington 14 17) Ark City 14

19) Clearwater 13 20) Shawnee Mission-Miege 12

21) Pratt 10 22) Marysville 9

22) Fort Scott 9 22) KC-Piper 9

22) Tonganoxie 9 26) Wichita-Trinity 8

27) Mulvane 7 28) Towanda-Circle 6

29) Frontenac 5 29) St. George-Rock Creek 5

29) Parsons 5 32) Buhler 4
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32) Topeka-Hayden 4 32) Nickerson 4

32) Girard 4 36) Independence 3

37) Winfield 2 37) Basehor-Linwood 2

37) Clay Center Community 2 37) Cfyville-Field Kindley 2

41) Wamego 1.5 42) Atchison 1

42) Anderson County 1 42) Bonner Springs 1
 

Women - Class 5A - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Newton 87 2) Lenexa-St. James Academy 76

3) Pittsburg 70 4) Shawnee-Mill Valley 69.5

5) OP-BLUE VALLEY SOUTHWEST 63 6) Leavenworth 58

7) Wichita-Bishop Carroll 48 8) Emporia 26

9) DeSoto 22 10) OP-St. Thomas Aquinas 20

11) Maize 17 11) Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights 17

13) Great Bend 16.5 14) Goddard-Eisenhower 14

14) Wichita-Kapaun Mount Carmel 14 16) Salina-Central 13.5

17) Salina-South 11 17) Goddard 11

17) Topeka-West 11 20) Valley Center 10

21) Maize South 9 22) Andover 4

22) Topeka-Seaman 4 24) Lansing 3.5

25) Wichita-Heights 3 26) Liberal 2

27) Olathe West 1
 

Women - Class 6A - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Lawrence 82 2) Olathe Northwest 61

3) Shawnee Mission-East 55.5 4) Hutchinson 50

4) Olathe North 50 6) Junction City 41.5

7) Wichita-Southeast 40 7) OP-Blue Valley North 40

9) Gardner-Edgerton 38 10) Shawnee Mission-Northwest 37

11) Garden City 30.5 12) Olathe South 27

13) Shawnee Mission-West 23 14) Lawrence Free State 22

15) Manhattan 16 15) Olathe East 16

17) Wichita-East 15 17) OP-Blue Valley Northwest 15

19) Shawnee Mission-North 13 20) Topeka-Washburn Rural 8

21) Wichita-South 5 21) Dodge City 5

23) Derby 3 24) OP-Blue Valley 2.5

25) OP-Blue Valley West 2 26) Haysville-Campus 1

26) Topeka High 1
 

Men - Class 1A - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) South Gray 77 2) Centralia 63

3) Beloit-St. John's 55 4) Scandia-Pike Valley 52

5) Osborne 44 6) Wallace County 32

7) Almena-Northern Vly 29.5 8) St. John 27

8) Mankato-Rock Hills 27 10) Clifton-Clyde 26

11) Stockton 20 12) Greeley County 15

13) South Barber 14 13) Coldwater-So Cntrl 14

13) Hutch-Central Christian 14 16) Valley Falls 11

16) Dighton 11 16) Attica 11
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16) Brewster 11 16) Moscow 11

21) Frankfort 10 21) Southern Coffey County 10

21) Bucklin 10 24) Otis-Bison 9

25) Hanover 8 25) White City 8

27) Rawlins County 7 27) Kensington-Thunder Ridge 7

29) Tipton Catholic 6 29) Victoria 6

29) Logan 6 32) Minneola 5

32) Hamilton 5 32) Weskan 5

32) Randolph-Blue Valley 5 36) Cheylin 4

36) Madison 4 36) Marais des Cygnes Valley 4

39) Lost Springs-Centre 3 39) Linn 3

41) Wetmore 2 41) Stafford 2

41) Wakefield 2 41) Argonia 2

45) Lebo 1.5 46) Cunningham 1

46) Rozel-Pawnee Heights 1 46) Chase County 1
 

Men - Class 2A - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Bennington 59.5 2) Stanton County 53

3) Smith Center 42 4) Yates Center 40

5) St. Francis 36.5 6) Meade 36

7) Elbing-Berean Academy 32 8) Macksville 29

9) Solomon 22.5 10) Republic County 21

10) Hillsboro 21 12) KC Christian 18

12) Claflin-Central Plains 18 14) Wabaunsee 17

14) Pittsburg-St. Marys-Colgan 17 16) Marion 15

16) Oakley 15 18) Salina-Sacred Heart 13

19) Ellis 12 19) Shawnee-Maranatha Academy 12

19) Jefferson County North 12 22) Syracuse 10

22) Lyndon 10 22) Olpe 10

25) Plainville 9 25) Hodgeman County 9

27) Hill City 8 27) Ellinwood 8

27) Udall 8 30) Medicine Lodge 7.5

30) Burden-Central 7.5 32) Ell-Saline 7

32) Kinsley 7 32) Pleasanton 7

32) Ness City 7 36) Wichita County 5

37) Jackson Heights 4.5 38) Trego Community 4

38) Elkhart 4 40) Uniontown 3

40) Kiowa County 3 40) Blue Rapids-Valley Hts 3

40) SEDAN 3 40) Olathe-Heritage Christian Acad 3

40) Pratt-Skyline 3 46) West Elk 2

46) Burlingame 2 46) Allen-Northern Hts 2

49) Spearville 1
 

Men - Class 3A - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Scott Community 74 2) Garden Plain 45

3) Kingman 42 4) Colby 34

4) Riverton 34 6) Perry-Lecompton 31

7) Norton Community 25 7) Cherryvale 25

9) Hesston 24 10) Lakin 22

11) Caney Valley 20 11) Wichita-Independent 20
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11) Ellsworth 20 11) Council Grove 20

11) Seneca-Nemaha Central 20 16) Hoisington 17

17) Halstead 15 18) Cimarron 14

18) Phillipsburg 14 20) Sabetha 13

20) Cheney 13 22) Southeast of Saline 11

23) Osage City 10 23) Sterling 10

23) Easton-Pleasant Ridge 10 26) Beloit 9

26) Mound City-Jayhawk Linn 9 26) West Franklin 9

29) Horton 8 29) St. Marys 8

31) Conway Springs 7 31) Hiawatha 7

31) Hoyt-Royal Valley 7 34) Kismet-Southwestern Hts 6

34) Riley County 6 34) Wellsville 6

34) Silver Lake 6 38) Richmond-Central Hts 5

38) Douglass 5 38) Humboldt 5

38) Rossville 5 42) Eureka 3

42) Hays-TMP-Marian 3 44) Hutchinson-Trinity 2

45) Arma-Northeast 1 45) Cherokee-Southeast 1
 

Men - Class 4A - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Buhler 53 2) KC-Piper 40

3) Andale 34.5 4) Hugoton 34

4) Holcomb 34 6) Lindsborg-Smoky Valley 33

6) Shawnee Mission-Miege 33 8) Clay Center Community 30.5

9) Parsons 26 10) Paola 24

10) El Dorado 24 10) McPherson 24

13) Ark City 23 14) Ottawa 22

14) Mulvane 22 16) Holton 21

16) Tonganoxie 21 18) Wichita-Collegiate 20

18) Towanda-Circle 20 20) Spring Hill 15

21) Galena 12 21) Marysville 12

23) Chanute 11 23) Chapman 11

23) Winfield 11 26) Labette County 10.5

27) KC-Sumner Academy 10 27) Nickerson 10

29) Wamego 8 30) Pratt 6

30) Frontenac 6 32) Hays 5

32) Bonner Springs 5 34) Baldwin 4

34) Rose Hill 4 34) Louisburg 4

34) Abilene 4 38) Eudora 3.5

39) Ulysses 3 39) Andover-Central 3

41) Clearwater 2 42) Baxter Springs 1

42) Girard 1 42) Santa Fe Trail 1
 

Men - Class 5A - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Wichita-Bishop Carroll 119 2) Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights 79

3) Liberal 57 4) Shawnee-Mill Valley 37

5) Emporia 35 6) Topeka-Seaman 32

7) Pittsburg 28.5 8) OP-BLUE VALLEY SOUTHWEST 26.5

9) DeSoto 25 10) Great Bend 21

10) Goddard-Eisenhower 21 10) Andover 21

13) Valley Center 19 14) Newton 18
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14) KC-Schlagle 18 16) Wichita-Heights 17

16) OP-St. Thomas Aquinas 17 16) Maize 17

16) Lenexa-St. James Academy 17 20) Salina-South 15

21) Wichita-Kapaun Mount Carmel 13 22) KC-Turner 11

23) Maize South 10 24) Leavenworth 7

25) Olathe West 6 26) Salina-Central 5

27) KC-Wyandotte 4 28) Lansing 3

29) Topeka-West 2
 

Men - Class 6A - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Manhattan 76 2) Shawnee Mission-Northwest 66

3) Haysville-Campus 41 4) Wichita-South 37

5) Garden City 35 5) Topeka-Washburn Rural 35

7) Junction City 34 8) Hutchinson 33

9) Gardner-Edgerton 29 9) Olathe South 29

11) Olathe Northwest 27 12) Wichita-Southeast 25

13) Shawnee Mission-North 23 13) Olathe East 23

15) Olathe North 20 15) OP-Blue Valley West 20

15) Shawnee Mission-West 20 18) Wichita-Northwest 17

18) OP-Blue Valley North 17 20) Lawrence 15

21) Shawnee Mission-South 14 22) OP-Blue Valley 13

23) Lawrence Free State 12 23) Wichita-East 12

25) Wichita-West 9 26) Topeka High 6

27) Derby 5 28) Wichita-North 4

29) Shawnee Mission-East 2 30) OP-Blue Valley Northwest 1

30) Dodge City 1


